
Name ....... ...... Col ton .. ½J.s.t.~t .. RJ$.tr.1.~.t...#.JL. ........... . 
By ............. J er al ct .. No r.tQ.n.1 ... Cb.Q.i.r.rn..a.n .................. . 

Adckess ......... f .-.. Q.-.... ~9.~ .. }(. ... .l.J . .l.. ................................ . 
...................... co l.ton.2... OIL ..... 9701.7 .............................. . 

------------------------ .. ···· .... ------ -------····················----------· .. ··········--······ 

Return to applicant ........................................................... . 
f I ti • )/J l J ~ 

Date of approval .... ....... ..... . ...... -( ............. ···;··'··: ....... : ...... . 

CONSTRUCTION 
. . Nov 14 19ao Date for beg1nn1ng ............................................................. . 

· OCT 1 - 1981 Date for completion ........................................................... . 

Extended to l.~::d.-:'.1g . .i .. !9..~.!.::.1.? .. :i •• !P .. :L--::.'1..~)··· 

.. /O "t.,,,:f .......................................................................... . 
OCT 1 - 1982 

Date for application of water ........................................... . 
fO f 'J'{) ID -1 -ct3 10 -1- c, c,s-Extended to .... ~ .. ~ ....... j . .................... ... J ....................... . 

f ,,, ,1/ 
--- ----- -- --·· ...... ~----------· ... ............................ ..... . .. .......................... ..... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ..................................................................... . 
.,, ___ , ; f 

F "B" f'l d ' .. , /. ' ' orm 1 e ···-····• ....... , .................................................. . 

Form "C" filed ......... -=t!l. ..... 5::..0 .............................. . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ......................................................................... . 

Proof received ..................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ....................................................... . 

Application No . • . S .. 5855.3 ........ . 
Permit No. I ... ... : .... 4.4505 .... . 

Certificate No. . ................................ . 

Stream Index, Page No. d.. .. -:. .. 3..;J.S ..... 

FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt No. 

1.-:;.1.q~.1q ... $5.1.-:. ........ .JO.~~-$. 
:J.,c25:- C?I . ./00 · .. :: .. ·7./.7 (pt 

~l\MdY'-- . l.1::.2◊.~>.. ..... .fP..f!. .. : .. -: .. 13...9..0.1.Q 
1.ri--JJ-.C(f_ . / o_o._DO .. U Cf rf 'l,, 

....................... Cert. Fee ...................... . 
FEES REFUNDED 

.. //r::f -? .. l .... ~-~o~t····L· c;,;:;;· .. 
ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

REMARKS 

........ lP. ... cl, ...... k.{!.~ .... Ja.c..k~.Q.r.r .... Cr.: ...... ..fP. .. c. ...... .M.."'.t11'.c.i.p .a.l. ...........•........................................................................ 
t"A"RD rDR C T 2 1 9C 
,--- :::?O .__ - ... --r , 

.. ff)/yY! .. /~ .......... ~f-::":.............................. . ................................................................................................................. . 

···-··(!. ..... U ~ ,1. ••••••• /0/c}..S/ °IS--········································································································································· 

__ ;Be q g- .... V LJ 9 .... P L/, .')._·················································································· ···························· ········· .... ·.····· ....................... . 

' ---- --- -- ............................. .............................................................................................................. ........................................ ------------...................................... .. ......................................... . 

5p•70900.119 



_______ \ 
Form C (690-9-77) 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
fin al proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any t ime, has actually been 
irrigated. 
Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. w hen all of the water has been applied. 

Q? u Application No . .... -5.8-5.; ......... .. .. lj'y 
( t~nT~.:.~Fu~~::~::~t~:~;~~T~~:t~:.:::;:::~h: h::::::~:~~i~!!y ~ QJ....... .. i_}~ 
. to aRpropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a be icial use in 
L 

ac,cord::.,~h the :r:sof sa,d .per=it:. on .the. 1st .•••••.•.••. day of . J.anua,y ······ 13 ...... : 19 .BQ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , I have hereunto set my hand this ______ 14.th day of _____ _ J_an_1,1_a_1;y _____________ , 19_Jl_Q_ . 

.. f4..~:i<.._. _____ y(_ ______ 7'/~,,/4:., ___ ____ _________________ .___ _ __ CqJt9_t1 __ \:J_c:1_t_~:r; ___ l?_i_~_t::_! ___ ___ ~-~---()-~ ___ :1?_~}{---~-~-'----~~-~~-?-~, 
(Sig nature of Applicant) (Address) Oregon 97017 

Of" '~, I Fvi1, · 
5)10/q9 

qf- I- 4, > ·+, t,vt ,e 

CvVI. s e(lve ~ /1M1//(J>.c.... 

f I a t/1 µ fit({ i,tflq 

0 
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A p pli cation for 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Extension of Time 
Salem Oregon 97301-1 266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

for Municipal and Quasi-Municipal 
Water Use Permits 

Make use of this form,Application/or Extension of Time/or Municipal and Quasi-Municipal 
Water Use Permits, only if the permit uses the word "Municipal" or "Quasi-municipal" in the 
description of the purpose or use to which wa!er is to be applied. 

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

A separate extension application must be submitted for each permit as per OAR 690-315-0070(2). This page, 
with an original signature by the permit holder of record, must accompany the extension of time application. 

This application and a summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to this 
application are available at http://www. wrd.state.or. us/OWRDIPUBS/forms.shtml 

I, COL TON WATER DISTRICT 
NAME OF PERMIT HOLDER [ OAR 690-315-0070(1) and (3)(a)] 

P.O. BOX 171 
ADDRESS 

503-824-2500 
PHONE 

the permit holder of: 

COLTON 
CITY 

OR 
STATE 

cwd@colton.com 
E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Application Number .S.-58553 

Permit Number .S.- 44505 
[OAR 690-315-0070(3)(b)j 

do hereby request that the time in which to: 

P. DOSTERT 
NAME OF CONT ACT 

97107 
ZIP 

RECEIVED BY OWAD 

JAN 11 2016 

SALEM.OR 

X complete construction ( of diversion/appropriation works and/or purchase and installation of the 
equipment necessary to the use. of water), which time now expires on October 1, 2015, be 
extended to October 1, 2041, 

and/or the time in which to: 

X apply water to full beneficial use under the terms and conditions of the permit, which time now 
expires on October 1, 2015, be extended to October 1, 2041. 

I am the permittee, or have written authorization from the permittee, to apply for an extension of time 
under this permit. I certify that the information I have provided in this application is true and correct 

to the best o~ m)'. ~~':!i/ i:L a,~--- 1--r10 
Signattfre Date 

WRAD Application for Extension of Time 

For Municipal and Quasi-Municipal Water Use Permits 
Page I of 17 

Last Revised: 2/4/2014 



May 25, 2016 

Colton Water District 
PO Box 171 
Colton, OR 97107 

REFERENCE: File S-58553 (Permit S-44505) 

Dear Mr. Dostert, 

On April 18, 2016, the Department received a written statement from ODFW approving the fish 
screens that are in place, and recommending that additional diversion screening is not required at 
this time. 

Pursuant to ORS 537.799, any person who has applied for or received a permit to appropriate 
water under ORS 537.211 on or before July 9, 1987, shall notify the Water Resources 
Department that the work has been completed and either: 

■ Hire a water right examiner certified under ORS 537.798 to conduct a survey, the original 
to be submitted as required by the Water Resources Department that the work has been 
completed; or · 

• Continue to appropriate water under the water right permit issued under ORS 537 .211 
until the Water Resources Department conducts a survey and the commission issues a 
water right certificate under ORS 537.250. 

I have enclosed Notice of Completion of Construction (Form B) and Notice of Complete 
Application of Water to a Beneficial Use (Form C). Complete these forms and submit to the 
Department, then decide which of the two described above is in the best interest of the Colton 
Water District. 

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact me by 
telephone at (503) 986-0825. 

Corey Co rchane 
Adjudication & Extension Specialist 

enclosure 

cc: File S-58553 
Watermaster District 20, Amy Kim 



COURCHANE Corey A 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Ben Walczak <ben.walczak@state.or.us> 
Monday, April 18, 2016 3:38 PM 
COURCHANE Corey A 

Cc: KIM Amy J; WALCZAK Ben 
Subject: S-44505 
Attachments: City of Colton.pdf 

Corey, 

Attached is a letter for the city of Colton regarding the current screening of their water intake on Jackson Cr. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have questions or concerns, 

Ben 

Ben Walczak 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Assistant District Fish Biologist 
North Willamette Watershed District 
971-673-6013 
ben. walczak @state.or.us 

1 



-Oregon 
Kale Brown., Governor 

April 14, 2016 

Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Northwest Reg ion 

17330 SE Eve lyn Street 

Clackam as, OR 97015 -9514 

(971) 673-6000 

(971) 673-6070 

Corey Courchane 
Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer Street, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

RE: Permit S-44505 

Dear Corey, 

I am writing this letter in reference to Permit S-44505 in the name of the City of Colton ( c/o 
Jan Kaforski). During a site visit on February 23, 2016, I inspected the city water intake 
located on Jackson Creek for fish presence and the need to provide fish passage and diversion 
screening. ODFW has determined that native migratory fish are not currently present at the 
point of diversion, however they may have been present historically. Therefore, at this time 
ODFW does not require additional diversion screening for Permit S-44505 b\1t if the artificial 
culvert barrier located downstream of the intake location was removed criteria screening 
would be required. 

Please let me know if you have any questions or need any furlher clarificalion. 

Sincerely, 

Ben Walczak 
Assistant District Fish Biologist, ODFW 
North Willamette Watershed District 

Cc: Amy Kim, WRD 
Jan, Kaforski, City of Colton 

OREGON 

Fl•h A Wildlift 



January 12, 2016 

Colton Water District 
PO Box 171 
Colton, OR 97107 

REFERENCE: File S-58553 (Permit S-44505) 

Dear Mr. Dostert, 

On January 11 , 2016, the Department received an application for an extension of time for Permit 
S-44505, along with the $575 statutory filing fee . 

Upon review of the extension request, it is apparent that an extension of time request for Permit 
S-44505 is not necessary. The application indicates that application of water to beneficial use as 
allowed in the permit occurred prior to the date specified in the last extension request, being 
October 1, 2014. Per my telephone discussion with Gary on January 12, 2016, the full rate 
allowed by the permit, being 1.0 cfs, has been used prior to or on October 1, 2014. The Colton 
Water District is in a position to submit a Claim of Beneficial Use (COBU), as the maximum rate 
allowed has been used. Any further development that was listed on the extension application, is 
considered by the Department to be maintenance/system updates, therefore an extension is not 
needed. 

However, I do want to mention the condition listed on the Final Order of the most recent 
extension, dated August 30, 1999, which pertains to the installment offish screens. Gary 
informed me that screens have been in place since the 1960' s, and there is no need for a fishway 
at the point of diversion. The condition does state, "The required screens and fishways are to be 
in place, functional , and approved by ODFW before October 1, 2000." In short, the District 
will need a written statement from ODFW that the screens are approved, which can be submitted 
with the COBU. Contact information for ODFW North Willamette Watershed and District­
Cascade Unit is, Todd Alsbury or Ben Walczak at 971-673-6011. 

Please find the enclosed check in the name of Colton Water District, in the amount of $575 .00, 
refunding permit extension fees paid to the Department on January 11 , 2016. Additionally, I am 
returning your Application for Extension of Time. 

If you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact me by 
telephone at (503) 986-0825 . 

Sincerel/1.., _. 

Corey c~'t:Je 
Adjudication & Extension Specialist 

enclosure 

cc: File S-44505 
Fiscal 

------------- ---
-----------------



COLTON WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 171 • 20987 S. HIGHWAY 211 • COLTON, OREGON 97017 

TELEPHONE (503) 824-2500 • FAX (503) 824-2546 

January 7, 2016 

Machelle Barmberger 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street, N.E., Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

Dear Machelle: 

TTY 1-800-735-2900 

Thank you for granting the District an extension through January 2016 to get the enclosed application 
for extension of time to file to you. 

We appreciate you working with us. 

Enclosure: Application of Extension of Time/Water use permit 
Check No. 1533 - $575 

Colton Water District is an "Equal Opportunity Provider" 

RECEIVED BY OWAD 

J.t.N 11 2016 

SALEM, OR . 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JAN 11 2016 

SALEM,OR 



Oregon 
John A K,tzhaber, MD, Governor 

11 - ,o-1L-\ 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT 11 
PO BOX 68 
COLTON, OR 97017 

REFERENCE: Application S-58553 / Permit S-44505 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
North Ma ll Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite /1. 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

501-986-0900 
FA 503-986-0904 

On 8/30/1999, the Department issued a Final Order approving an Extension of Time fo r 
Permit S-44505. This Final Order included a condition that required the permit holder to 
submit a written progress report to the Department by October 1, 201 3. 

This letter is being ent to you becau e the Department has not yet received the progre s 
report that was due on October 1, 201 3. 

For your convenience, I have enclosed a Progress Report Form for you to fi ll out and 
submi t. In order to maintain the ability to continue developing water under thi s permit, 
you should submit your overdue progres report immediately. 

As per your most recent extension, the date by which water must be applied to full 
benefic ial use within the terms and conditions of your permit is October 1, 20 14 . 

Failure to submit written progress reports will most likely result in any future extensions being 
denied. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me by telephone at 
(503) 986-0802. 

Exten ions 
Water Rights Services Division 

Enclosure 

cc : Applicati on S-58553 
Watermaster Distri ct 20 - AMY KIM 



Oregon 
John A. Kitzhabcr, MD, Governor 

January 15, 20 l5 

COLTO WATER DISTRICT 11 
PO BOX 68 
COLTO , OR 97017 

REFERENCE: Application S-58553 / Permit S-44505 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Bui lding 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-090-l 

The Water Right Services Division received your written 2013 progress report for Permit S-
44505. Receipt of the progress report was published on the Department's weekly Public Notice, 
dated December 9, 20 l4 . The Department did not receive any public comment on the progress 
report. 

After reviewing your Progres Report, the Department determined that diligence toward 
completion of the project and compliance with the terms and condition of the permit and 
extension has been demonstrated . 

As per your most recent exten ion, the date by which water must be applied to full beneficial use 
within the terms and conditions of your permit is October 1, 2014. If you have not completed 
your project, you will need to submit an application for an extension of time. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at (503) 986-0802. 

Machelle A Bamberger 
Exten ions 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure 

cc: Application S-58553 



Route Slip ..... Extension of Time Progress Report 

1. Extension Specialist: Progress Report Review 

Date Report was Due: 10/1 /2013 (= "Deadline Date" fo r the correspond ing ECP work flow record in 
WRIS) 

Date Report Received: 11/28/2014 

Report Complete: 1:8] YES 

D NO - Send letter requesting missing information. 
D letter mailed on: _________ _ 

2. Support Staff: Publish on the Department's Public Notice 

0315 fil 320 OAR Division under which Profess Report was required 

'~ Publish on Public Notice Date: rai q LI! 
~ Update workflow in WRIS 

· t r + 

o (Fill in Extension Checkpoint ' Completed Date' in appropriate "ECP" work flow 
record and 

o add record for Checkpoint Public Notice ("EPR" or "EP2") 

;Q Return file to Machelle Bamberger. 

3. Extension Specialist: Prepare Progress Report Confirmation Letter 
See progress report procedures.doc (date / mail out after 30 day comment period) 

Date Confirmation Letter Needed: 1/15/2015 

□ Update Progress Report Worksheet.xis 

D Send to permit holder + anyone who made comments after 30 day public notice 
CC: Watermaster ----------

File -----------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION 

Permit Holder's Name: Colton Water District Attn: 

Application: S-58553 

Permit: S-44505 

County: Clackamas 

Source: Jackson Creek, a tribuary of Molalla River 

Use: Municipal 



'\,-1:~0fO~Co . , ,. 

. ' 
,l\ ~ 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 9730 I -1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or. us 

Extension of Tim, 
Progress Report Forn 

For Checkpoint 

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Permit Holder: COLTON WATER DISTRICT 11 Application S-58553 
Permit S-44505 

Report Due no later than October I, 2013 
DO NOT SUBMIT PRIOR TO 30 DAYS BEFORE DUE DATE 

Progress Report Form for 2013 
As authorized in ORS 690-315-0050(6), this progress report is requi red in order to ensure diligence is exercised in the development and perfection o: 
Permit S-44505. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS REPORT WILL MOST LI KELY RESULT IN ANY FUTURE EXTENSION BEING DENIED. 

INSERT LIST ALL WORK ACCOMPLISHED and FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS FINANCIAL ........ ·.·, 
For' the period of'tiiri~ b~tweeri Qctobe~ 1. 2])08-iiiid October 1, 2013 

-~ ,z :.. ;,:,, -,· : 

· ;DATES - INVESTMENT 
2008 New vault installed at plant t o house new flow meter 10 . 395 

2009 New flow meter installed including miscel. assembly 3 . 880 
2009- New Auto Chemical Feed Control System ins t alled i ncluding 

1n 170 2010 lr.h l ,.., .,.. .; ~ = A·J ~-- <"'--- +-
J-

2012 New Engineered Water Svstem Master Plan completed f or next 20v1s 17 -000 

2013 New Tu rbidimeters ins t all ed at t reatment Plant 12.000 
10/2008 - Miscellaneous UP Rrades and rena irs were done throuRhmut 5Li. F, gq 

10/2013 the dis t ribution system 

2.
200 

ComP,liance with terms and conditions of the permit and/or previous extension.The District is using 
gpm of tha 450 gpm maximum. Beneficial use of water under the permit has not caused 

adverse impact on the surface water source. Stream is large enough and flows are good- minimizes 
impact. Completion of al l construction phases listed in the 1996 long-range study by 2014 have 
not been realized due to downturn in economic conditions in our r ural community. With the new 
2012 Master Water System Plan in place , the Di sttic t has only recently , in the past two years , 
-ee s t ar~saving for major future construct i on like a new treatment plant . 
3. Total number of acres irrigated to date= n/ a (if applicable) 

4. Provide the maximum rate, or duty if applicable, of water diverted for beneficial use under this permit, if 

any, made to date. Report the rate in the same units of measurement as 

Maximum rate used to date= n/ a cfs (cubic feet per second) specified in the permit, being cfs (cubic feet per second), 
gpm (gallons per minute) or AF (acre-feet). Do not 

Maximum rate used to date= 200 gpm (gallons per minute) provide daily, monthly or annual water volume totals. 

Acre-feet stored to date = n /a AF 

INCOMPLETE REORTS WILL BE RETURNED. AN ANSWER IS REQUIRED IN EACH ITEM. USE N/A FOR ITEM 3 IF THE USE IS NOT IRRIGATION. 

~ --/;/7':i.~~ Da'te November 25 , 2014 Signature._~~?--C+:---'--------~~-____________ _ 

For OWRD use only RECEIVED BY OWRD 
Date Public N oticed : _________ _ Dil igence Shown rA Yes D No 

Reviewed by: --lio~~+-,.-,c.__ ____ _ Date : ______ --'-\ _J.--_-_~_---"-1-'Y~--- NOV 2 8 2014 

SALEM, OR 



r:I !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!- !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 

I l Route Slip ..... Extension of Time Progress Report 

1. Extension Specialist: Progress Report Review 

Date Report Received: 9/30/2008 

Report Complete: ~ YES 

0 NO - Send letter requesting missing information. 
0 letter mailed on: --- -------

2. Jonnine: Publish on the Department's Public Notice 

0315 ~ 320 OAR Division under which Progress Report was required 
/ 

Publish on Public Notice Date: IJ /J /og-(}?.5 
[]/ Update workflow in WRIS (Fill in 

1

E:tension Checkpoint 'Completed Date' in 
appropriate work flow record) 

GJI" Return to Extension Specialist 

3. Extension Specialist: Prepare Progress Report Confirmation Letter 
See .. \P rocedures progress reports (date / mai l out after 30 day comment period) 

Date Letter Needed: 1/14/2009 

~ Update Progress Report Worksheet.xis 

rn/ Send to permit holder + anyone who made comments after 30 day public notice 
CC: Waterrnaster __,-#'---...... 7._C=---------

Fi le S ·· t:;?:, S"-53 , JJ<:::, 

4. Return file to cabinet 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION 

Permit Holder' s Name: Colton Water District Attn: Jan Kaforski 

Permit Holder's Mailing Address: PO Box 68 
Colton, OR 
97017 

Application: S- 58553 Permit: S- 44505 

County: Clackamas 

Quantity of Water: 1.00 cfs 

Source: Milk C1eek (Molalla River) JClc(<So"- c.ce., ll
1 

a.. .{'('J..Ju.l<f ot M _) ~ e_,~l( L M o/q da. ?,v.-,j 

Use: Municipal 

Current Authorized Extension Date: 10/1 / l 4 



"-~V. COD 

• 
regon 

Th!'Odore R. Ku longoski, Governor 

09-20'-'C) 

JANUARY 14, 2009 

COL TON WATER DISTRICT 11 
JAN KAFORSKI 
PO BOX 171 
COL TON, OR 97017 

REFERENCE: Application S-58553 I Permit S-44505 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

The Water Rights and .Adjudications Division received your written progress report for 
Permit S-44505. Receipt of the progress report was published on the Department's 
weekly Public Notice, dated December 2, 2008. The Department did not receive any 
public comment on the progress report. 

After reviewing your Progress Report, the Department determined that diligence toward 
completion of the project and compliance with the terms and conditions of the permit and 
extension has been demonstrated. 

Your next written progress report for Permit S-44505 is due no later than October 1, 
2013. The report must be received by the Department no sooner than 90 days prior to the 
due date. 

For your convenience, I have enclosed your next Progress Report Form. Please calendar 
this October 1, 2013 due date, as no further reminders will be sent. 

As per your most recent extension, the date by which water must be applied to full 
beneficial use within the terms and conditions of your permit is October 1, 20 14. Failure 
to submit a written progress report may jeopardize continued development of your permit 
beyond October 1, 2014, as future extensions are evaluated on past due diligence, and 
consequently may not be granted. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at (503) 986-0813. 

S·/i----· 
Scott Kudlemyer 
Extensions 
Water Rights and Adjudications Division 

Enclosure 

cc: Application S-58553 
Watennaster District 20 - Sabrina White-Scarver 



COLTON WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 171 • 20987 S. HIGHWAY 211 • COLTON, OREGON 97017 

TELEPHONE (503) 824-2500 • FAX (503) 824-2546 

September 26, 2008 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street, N.E. 
Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-4172 

Attention: Water Rights-Specialist 

RE: Application File #S-58553 (Permit #S-44505) 

Dear Ms. Juul: 

RECEIVED 
SEP 3 0 2008 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

The following is a progress report detailing the work done since the last 
extension, or progress report, was submitted in September 2003. 

This summer and fall (2008) the District is in the process of making 
improvements at the treatment plant at a cost of approximately $25,000. These 
improvements include a new vault to house new flow meter equipment. 

During the summer/fall of 2005, the Colton Water District constructed 
approximately 6,041 linear feet of new 10-inch C900 PVC waterline, 2,300 linear 
feet of 8-inch C900 PVC waterline and 589 linear feet of 10-inch C900 PVC. 
The waterline project required the installation of one pressure reducing station. 
Also completed was the sandblasting and repainting of the exterior of the welded 
steel reservoir. 

In 2002/03, the District installed 10, 120 feet of 1 O" pvc water line to replace aging 
6" line, three new pressure-reducing stations and a 310,000 gallon steel-bolted 
reservoir to provide increased storage. The District also installed 946 feet of 6" 
main line to a six-lot development and 760 feet of 6" main line was installed 
within our boundaries to service four existing dwellings. In 1996 the District 
completed the installation of 4 miles of new 1 O" main line for greater flow and 
loss prevention. 

The last three major construction projects required borrowed funds from 
U.S.D.A., Rural Development. The District received low interest loans, but was 
required to contribute $160,000 toward the 2005 construction project, $200,000 
toward the 2002 construction project and $150,000 to the 1996 project. 

Colton Water District is an "Equal Opportunity Employer" 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
September 26, 2008 
Page Two 

RECEIVED 
SEP 3 o 2008 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

The District has completed three phases of five listed in the 20-year long-range 
study that was implemented in 1996. 

Originally the District anticipated completion of all construction phases listed in 
the long-range study by 2014. This timeframe may have to be extended due to 
the District's inability to set aside funds for capital improvement. Annually, the 
District has to weigh the obligation of added debt and the ability to repay. 

For the past and current fiscal years, the District has been unable to set aside 
funds to put toward future capital improvements. This is due to repaying debt 
obligations associated with prior construction projects. 

There has been little change in the demand for potable drinking water, although 
with the current economic conditions, the District is not realizing new water 
hookups as new construction has come to a halt. 

Colton Water District uses surface water from Jackson Creek and does not 
obtain any water from alternative sources such as wells. 

The maximum gpm is 450 (24f7) of which the District is using 65%. Total gallons 
of water produced for calendar year 2007 was 63,144,300. 

Beneficial use of water under the permit has not caused an adverse impact on 
the surface water source. The stream is large enough and flows are very good 
which minimizes impact. 

If you have any questions, please contact me directly. 

Kaforski 
District Manager 

~l.yt1~~ 

l2e-\) t w l.c y '. ?ftSt...__ 

Pu. hl,c Alo /,~ ; / z./ z/ 0~ 

Do.. t(?_ : I I I z le It) <j 



.. - Permit to Appropriate the:· Public Waters of the State- of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined,the foregBiTJ,g application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW B OARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed .. .... .. .1 ., 0.. ...... .... ... ..... .. cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

· · le · •" · · h ,,._ t I' - Jackson Cr"e1, stream, or its equzua nt in case o1 rotation wzt _ ows.el' wa er users, 1 rom ... .. ..... .... .. ..... .... .-... .. !'> .... .... ...... .... ............ . . 

. . . l 
The use to which this water is to be applied z:s ... .. [1),l,IJJ.J.ClP.a .. .... .. .. ... , .. . - ...... .. .. .. ......................... ... .... ....... ... . 

················ ......................... ............................... ~ .. -. .-::·?\/\~_~::· .. ·~:__;;, __ ,. .. :.:tsi.-::,.:·.- ·· ···:·=·f>.-~··-·········· ·· ·········· ······ 

If for irngation, this appropriation shal( be limited to ............ . .... .... ..... .. .. of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated .... ......... ... ..... ... ... ..... ................... ... ...... .......... ..... ........ .... .. ... ......... ... .... ........ . 

............... .. ............................... ....... _ .................... .. .......................................... ...... .. ..... ............................... ... ............... . 

,,. .. 
················································································································ ··················· ········ ··············· ········· ·· ····· ··········· 

and shall be. subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The pn'ority date of this p ermit is .... 9.~:t9.l?.~r. .J l, .. J.n.9 ....... : ......... ... ....... .. .... .... ............... .......... .. .... ... ..... .. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .... ....... . NO.Y.~mb.e.r..J4., .. .l.9.~0 ........... ....... .... ... and shall 

thereafter be prose~uted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or be/ ore October 1, 19. 81 .... ... ... . 
Extended to October 1, 1H ) [ {) -I ·'I~ l'O - I - 9 "t 

Complete application off he water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 .. 82 ........ .. . 
Extended to October 1, 1990 ) I O· I .q_] ) 1 o ~ 1 • Cf g 

WITNESS my hand thtst? y- ·. day o/. .... .N~r~~.~.e.r.. ........... ................. ···· ···· ·· ······:· , 19. n ...... ... . 

-------.U-.//. • • • • • • • • • • t 
- - - - --- - --------- - - - - - - -- --
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tr.e.atro.ent .. pl.ant, ... .. l'.o.i.n.t; .. . o.t .. ~;i,.y.u.~~R!) .. . '1.t;I,.~ .. X.~i:r!!=!:.i,.!) .. . ?.~ .. ~.~., ... !'!n.9 .. A<?. .. "!-;.~.C?.?.~?.~:1:.1.f.C?.~~~?-... ?.~ ....... . 
renovation on Jackson ~re ek will be required. This application r~quests an increase of 
water only to provide the existing and .C-:.!:If.':! .... h!f!f:c ..... /).,:f.l.r::u.l: ...... tf. .. ..11... .. ....... .. . 
future services with a domestic water supply. . SignatureofAppticant 

.~~:d:c .. ... 7.Z. ..... .'7.2.1 .. &.: ......... C/4tt.-~.: .... ...... . 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying m~ps ,_ 
~ . -· 
~d data, and return the same for .... Q?J.rnnt.9D. .. \'!IJ.g ... ~9.]]P.J.~Jt\:HL ......... .. .. ...................................... ........ ..... . 

z 
(/) 0 
W •0···•·•••· ··•••····••• •• ••••·· ··•··•·· •··••· ···•·•······· ·········· ·······•·• ·• ········ ·•··• ··• ••·······•·•·•••••·········•·••· •·•· ··· ···· ···•· ·· ·······•····· ··· ··· ·· •••·· ·· u uJ 
~ a: g O In order to retain its pn'ority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 
(/) . 
M~ctions on or before ...... A.µgµ;; :t;,,27., .. ... ... .... .. ... .... ... ...... ... ... , 19 .. 7.9 .. ... ..... . 
a: < 
I.LI (/) 
r-
< 
3:: WITNESS my hand this ... . 2.6th ...... . day of .. . Jw:ie .......... ... .. ......... ......... , 197.9 .. ... .... .. . . 

.. .... .. .. . . ... .. .. . . Jame~ .. E, .. S~xs.on ...... ... ... Water Resources Director 

By .. -~ :½&e.cl..%~ ..... . . 
Donald R. Buell · 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

.. .. .. ... /qj}. ... .. day of ... . (lpAi.L .. ........ .. ......... .... .... ... :, 19 ... 1.9 .. .. ... , at . .J.J.':00. o'clock 

.... ... QM 
Application No ....... .. . ~53 .............. ....... . PermitNo .. ... .. . .. ... 4.4.50.5 .... .. .... .... .. ... . 

. • 
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Township . 
North or South 

SS 

5S 

Range 
E. or W. o f 

Wi llamette Merid i an 

3E 

3E 

.. · ~ . 

'RECEIVED 
APR 131979 OCT 1? 1979 

WATER RESOURCES D£P1,ATER f.i f_ SOU~~CES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON SALE.r.ru~m~:;1~re s 

Section Fortv-acre Tr act to be Irrieated 

1 SE4NW\ 40 

1 W'/z. NE\ 80 

9 NW\ 160 

9 N~ NE\ 80 

9 SW\ NE\ 40 

10 N,½ NW\ 160 

10 SE\ NW\ 40 

10 NE\ NE\ 40 

10 S,½ NE\ 80 

11 W,½ NW\ 80 -
3

1
5bO 



Township 
North or South 

,. · 4S 

5S 

Range 
E. or W. of 

Willamette Meridian 

3E 

3E 

RECE!VEU 
APR 1 3 'l879 U·1 "· ... 1 ·- ,o, 7c l., I ( I., ..., 

WATER RESOURCtrS DEPTwATER f.E~CU RCES DEPT 
. SA\..EM, 10REGON SALf~~bo5Et'ift{ 5 

. 
Section Fort - acre Tract to•·ie Trri at~i 

32 SEt SE!,; 40 

33 E~ SW\ 40 

33 SE!z; 160 

34 SW}z; 160 

34 SE\ 160 

35 W\ SW!z; 40 

35 SE!z; swt 40 

35 s~ SE:!;; 80 
~ 

36 SW}z; SW}z; 40 ~-

36 S\ SE\ 80 

5 SE!z; NW}z; 40 

5 NE¾ 160 

5 E½ SE\ 80 

4 N½ 320 

4 51/z._ 310 

3 N\ 320 

3 N~ SW)z; 80 

3 SW!z; SW}z; 40 

3 N~ SE.lz; 80 

3 SE}; SE34 40 

2 N\ NW\ 80 

2 SW}z; NW\ 40 

2 N\ NE\ · 80 

2 SE\ NE\ 40 

2 W:\ SW},; 40 

2 N½ SE-~ 80 

1 W½ NWl 80 



; Application No .... ... ... . 58.553. .... ...... ........ .. . . 44505 . 
PermitNo .... . .... .... . .. .. .. . . .. .. . .. .. .... .. .. ...... . .. . 

STATE oF OREGON WATER REsouRcEs DEPAfreff Iv E 0 
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface WantrR l 3 1979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
1, .... ~~g.<?.~ .. ~.~.~.~~ .. :r?.t.~.~~:i:.~A.l~.~ .. J!~:1:~.~.<:l ... ~~:1:.~.'?.~1 ... ~!}.~.~!.~~::J ............ .... ~M:~~M, .. O.R.EGO.N .... . . 

(Nwne or Applicant) 

of. .. ... 'f.~ ... 9.: .. J~.9.~ .. ~~ .... .... .... ... .......... ........ ... ... ...... .. ....... .... .. .................... , .. ~~.!.~.?.~ ......... .. ...... ... .................. .. .. ..... . 
(Mailing Addrese) (City) 

State of ..... OX.l;!.89.!L ...... .' ............... , .. . 9.i'..QJ.? ... ..... Phone No . .. .... OQJJ .. ?.?~.-:-.':f:?.?.? .. ............................ .. do hereby 
(Zip Code) . 

make application for a p ermit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ... JJ'l..<;:.l.<;$.QJl. ... C.r.irnl.$ ... ...................... ........ ...... ...... .. .. .. .... .... ... .. 

..... .. ....... .... ........... .... ...... ... ....................... .. .... .. ....... , a tributary of ... W.lK.c.~~~k .. Ll19.l i'l .U.9. .. R.i.:v.f;!J;) .. ... ... ... ... .. 

2. The point of diversion is to be located .. . +.17.?.Q ...... . ft . .... .... $ ...... .. . and .. J.,.7.J.Q .... .... ft . ......... ~ ...... . 
~~~ ~~~ 

from the .. ..... NW .. ... ..... ...... . comerof .... .. $.~.~.J:;;i,Qn. .. . ~ .. .. l?.$., ... R/t.l;:., ... W.,J'.I., .. .. ....... ... .......... ................... .. .... .... ..... .. 
(Public Land Survey Corner) 

... Clackamas. .. Coun.ty. ....... .... .... ...... ..... ... ......... .... ....... .. ...... ..... .... ... .... ..... ............ .. ...... ... ..... .... ... .... .. ..... ...... ... ... ... ~:. 
CTf there is more than one poin~ of diversion. each must be described) 

..... ; ............... .. .............................. ... ................ .. ..... .. ....... being within the ... . $;1;:i .... .. ... ¼ of the ... . .N.Wt ........ ¼ of 

Sec . .. ... ..... 6 .. .. ...... ... Tp . .. ... 5.S .. ... .... . R. .... . .4~ .. .. .. ... , WM, in the county of ... . QJ.~~~.9J!l.?.L ........ .... ....... .. .... . 
(N . or S.) (E. or W.) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

List use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated 

( C:l?l? A'T"T' A r1-rnn) 

Form 690-J.().J. 77 

1 



l 

j ... 

' ~:-. ,_. ·.:~:j 
: .··• .. 

4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ........... I. 00 ................... . 

cubic feet per second ....... .. : .... , .................... ...... ..... ......... : ..... ... .... .. ... ......... .. .... ..... ..... ...... ... .... ...... ... .. ... ... ... ... ...... .. ... .. . 
(If water is to be uaed from more than one !IOurce, give quantity from· each) 

5. The use to which the water is to be applied is .. ..IJ)µ,~1~J.P.~L .......... .. ... ...... ...... ........... ..... ........ ..... .... ... .... . 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distn·bution system. 

&9-.t:!; ... -: ... 9.n!} ... f:J.'.' ... ~~J:Y.~.~ ... P.~P.~.~ .. ....... ... ... .......... .. ....................... .. ....... ... ................... ... .... .............. ...... ... ........... .. . 

··········· ··········································································································· .. ······························ ················· ·· ·· ··········· 
•\ . 

··························································· ····· ········· ... ......... .. ............................. ................................................................. . 
~ 

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ....... 285 ... ~i.s.ting .. :: ... 9.0.Qt.tl).t.\U:.~ ....................... . 

7. Construction work will begin on or before ................ (exi.s.t:ing ... fa~il.i.t .i.i::~L ............. .. ..... .............. . 

8. Construction work will be completed on or before ...... {ex.is.ting. .. fai::il.i.t.ie.s.). ... _. ... ........ : .. ········· ······· 

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... imm~d :!.~.t .e.l.i .... : ....... : ... ....... : .. . . 

Application No . ... .. . ~3 ........ .......... ...... . Pennit No . ...... .. · .. .. ~~.?.9.~ .... ... : .. ·-··.:.;.:. 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Water Rights Application 
Number 58553 

Final Order 
Extension of Time for Permit Number 44505 

Application History 
On December 31, 1998, Colton Water District submitted an 
application to the Department for an extens ion of time for permit 
number 44505 . The Department issued Permit number 44505 on 
November 14, 1979. The permit called for completion of 
construction of the water development project by October 1, 1981 
and complete application of water to the full beneficial use by 
October 1, 1982. In accordance with OAR 690-320-0010(8), on May 
18, 1999, the Department issued a Proposed Final Order proposing 
to extend the time to complete development of the water 
development project to October 1, 2014, and the time to fully 
apply water to beneficial use to October 1, 2014. The protest 
period closed July 2, 1999 . No protest was filed . 

The permittee must submit written progress reports to the 
Department by October 1, 2003, October 1, 2008 and October 1, 
2013. The reports must be received by the Department not sooner 
than 90 days prior to the due date. The permittee's . report must 
describe in detail the work done each year since the last 
extension was granted or the last progress report submitted. The 
report shall include: 

a) The amount of construction completed ; 
b) The amount of beneficial use of water being made , 

including the total volume of water used, water used 
relative to the specific authorizations (types of use, 
acres irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, and the 
percent of the total allowable water use that this 
represents; 

c) A review of the permittee's compliance with terms and 
conditions of the permit and/or previous extension; and 

d) Financial investments made toward developing the 
beneficial water use. 

The Department will review the progress report to determine 
whether the permittee is exercising diligence towards completion 
of the project and complying with the terms and conditions of the 
permit and extension. 

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above will 
result in cancellation of the undeveloped portion of the ermit 
by the Department pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.41 f!QAB!V,l-fMi(!) !.S. 
Within one year after cancellation, the permittee m st ~,..,..------a 
final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.230 and 537. 50 

(},,b{bJ SEP 

cfhV 



If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, the 
Department may : 

a) request the permittee to submit additional information 
with which to evaluate diligence ; 

b) apply additional conditions and performance criteria 
for perfection of the right ; or 

c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant 
to ORS 537.260 or 537.410 to 537.450. The Department 
will grant the permittee a hearing on the cancellation, 
if one is requested. 

In determining whether the permittee has been diligent, the 
Department will consider information submitted to the Department 
by the permittee and any information submitted during the 30-day 
public comment period following public notice of submittal of the 
progress report. 

If information is received through the public notice process 
indicating that the applicant has not been diligent toward 
completing the project, and if the director determines there are 
significant disputes related to the use of water, the Department 
will conduct a hearing. 

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening 
to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The 
permittee shall also install a fishway at the obstruction that 
will provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. 
The permittee may submit evidence that the Oregon Department of 
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined screens and/or fishways 
are not necessary. The required screens and fishways are to be 
in place, functional, and approved by ODFW before October 1, 
2000. 

Order 

The extension of time for Application 58553 , Permit Number 44505, 
therefore , is approved. The extension is issued as limited by the 
conditions set forth in the permit and the conditions incorpo­
rated herein. The deadline for completing construction is ex­
tended to October 1, 2014. The deadline for applying water to 
full beneficial use is extended to October 1 , 2014. 

DATED August SO, 1999 



PLACED IN U.S. MAIL 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Water Right Permit Extension Application 
for Permit Number 44505 

Water Right Application Number 58553 

Proposed Final Order 

This Proposed Final Order applies only to permit number 44505. 

Summary of Recommendation 
The Department proposes to: 
grant the extension for complete construction of the water system from October 1, 1998 
to October 1, 2014, and 
grant the extension for complete application of water from October 1, 1998 to October 1, 
2014. 

Application History 
Permit no. 44505 was granted by the Water Resources Department on November 14, 
1979. The permit authorizes use of 1.0 cfs of water from Jackson Creek for Municipal 
Use in the Milk Creek basin. It specified that construction must be completed by October 
1, 1981, and water applied to full beneficial use by October 1, 1982. A copy of permit 
no. 44505 is attached. 

On December 31, 1998, the Department received an application from Colton Water 
District for an extension of time to complete construction and to apply water to full 
beneficial use. The applicant has requested until October 1, 2014 to complete 
construction of the water system and until October 1, 2014 to apply water to full 
beneficial use. This is the fourth permit extension request. 

Findings of Fact 
ORS 537.230(2) and 537.630 (1) allows the Department to grant an extension of time to 
perfect a water right for good cause. In evaluating good cause, the Department has 
considered the written record in the permit application file in relation to the requirements 
of ORS 537.230(2), ORS 537.630 (1) and ORS 539.010(5) and makes the following 
findings. 

Page 1 of 5 



1. The applicant is legally entitled to apply for an extension on this permit. 
2. The applicant has submitted a completed permit extension form and the required 

fee. 
3. The water project development made to date has been accomplished in accordance 

with the terms and conditions contained in the permit. 
4. Progress in perfecting the permit is being held up by the time it takes to serve a 

municipal use. The demand is increasing gradually each year. Some progress has 
been slowed by zoning restrictions. The District is expanding the water system 
facility and the water use is growing steadily. The District needs an extension of 
time because the water use has not reached the limit allowed by the permit. This 
permit allows 1.0 cfs and the district is only using 0.2 cfs. When the permit was 
issued the District served 285 customers and planned for 600+ customers, there 
are now 435 water users hooked up. 

5. The applicant has pursued perfection of the right in good faith and with 
reasonable diligence. 
a) Work on the water development project completed to date includes 

construction of the intake diversion, pumps, treatment facility, 
and the water lines. 

b) The applicant has invested approximately $ 1,600,000 of an estimated total 
water system project cost of$ 4,400,000. 

c) The work remaining to be completed consists of the remaining 
construction of the water delivery system and complete application of 
water. 

6. Based on the written record, the Department finds there is good cause to approve 
the extension request. The applicant has pursued perfection of the right in good 
faith and with reasonable diligence. Perfection of the permit has been delayed by 
the size and scope of the project. 

7. Due to the reasons outlined above in item 4 and the water development 
progress to date, the Department finds that the length of time requested for 
completion of construction should be extended to October 1, 2014 and the 
length of time requested for completion of the application of water should be 
extended to October 1, 2014 as requested by the applicant. 

Conclusions of Law 
1. The applicant is entitled to apply for an extension of time to complete 

construction and/or completely apply water to the full beneficial use pursuant to 
ORS 537.230, and ORS 537.630. 

2. The applicant has submitted an extension application form and the fee required by 
ORS 536.050(1)(L). 

3. The applicant has pursued perfection of the right in good faith and prosecuted 
construction with reasonable diligence. 

4. The applicant has shown good cause for the untimely completion of the water 
development project and complete application of water to full beneficial use 
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pursuant to ORS 537.230(2), and ORS 537.630 (1). 
5. The permit extension should be approved until October 1, 2014 to complete 

construction and until October 1, 2014 to complete the application of water. 

Conditions 
1-The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening to prevent fish from 
entering the proposed diversion. The permittee shall also install a fishway at the 
obstruction that will provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. The 
permittee may submit evidence that the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
(ODFW) has determined screens and/or fishways are not necessary. The required screens 
and fishways are to be in place, functional , and approved by ODFW before October 1, 
2000. 

2-The permittee must submit a written progress reports to the Department by October 1, 
of the years 2003 , 2008 and 2013 . The report must be received by the Department not 
sooner than 90 days prior to the due date. The permittee's report must describe in detail 
the work done each year since the last extension was granted or the last progress report 
submitted. The report shall include: 

a) The amount of construction completed; 
b) The amount of beneficial use of water being made, including the total volume of 

water used, water used relative to the specific authorizations (types of use, acres 
irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, and the percent of the total allowable 

water use that this represents; 
c) A review of the permittee's compliance with terms and conditions of the permit 

and/or previous extension; and 
d) Financial investments made toward developing the beneficial water use. 

The Department will review the progress report to determine whether the permittee is 
exercising diligence towards completion of the project and complying with the terms and 
conditions of the permit and extension. 

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above will result in cancellation of the 
undeveloped portion of the permit by the Department pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 
537.410 to 537.450. Within one year after cancellation, the permittee must submit a final 
proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.230 and 537.250. 

If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, the Department may: 
a) request the permittee to submit additional information with which to evaluate 

diligence; 
b) apply additional conditions and perfomanrce criteria for perfection of the right; or 
c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.410 
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to 537.450. The Department will grant the permittee a hearing on the 
cancellation, if one is requested. 

In determining whether the permittee has been diligent, the Department will consider 
information submitted to the Department by the permittee and any information submitted 
during the 30-day public comment period following public notice of submittal of the 
progress report. 

If information is received through the public notice process indicating that the applicant 
has not been diligent toward completing the project, and if the director determines there 
are significant disputes related to the use of water, the Department will conduct a hearing. 

Recommendation 
The Department proposes to issue an order to: 
extend the permit time to complete construction from October 1, 1998 to October 1, 2014 
and 
extend the permit time to complete application of water from October 1, 1998 to October 
1, 2014. 

Protest Rights and Comments 

If you have any questions, 
please check the information 
box on the last page for the 
appropriate names and 
phone numbers. 

1. Under the provisions of OAR 690-320-0010(8) you have the right to protest this 
proposed final order. Your protest must be in writing and must include the 
following: 
a) Your name, address and telephone number; 
b) Your interest in this proposed final order, and if you claim to represent the 

public interest, a precise statement of the public interest represented; 
c) A detailed description of how the action in the proposed final order would 

impair or be detrimental to your interest; 
d) A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in error or 

deficient and how to correct the alleged error or deficiency; 
e) Any citation of legal authority supporting your protest, if known; and 
f) A $25 protest fee required under ORS 536.050 (l)(j). 

2. Each person submitting a protest shall raise all reasonably ascertainable issues and 
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all reasonably available arguments supporting the person's position by the close of 
the comment period. 

3. The Water Resources Department must receive written protests or written 
comments no later than July 2, 1999. 

4. After the close of the comment and protest period, the Director will either issue a 
final order, or schedule a contested case hearing if the Director finds there are 
significant disputes related to the use of water. 

This document was prepared by Dallas Miller. If you have any questions about any of the 
statements contained in this document I am most likely the best person to answer your 
questions. You can reach me toll free within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199 extension 272. 
Outside of Oregon you can dial 1-503-378-8455. 

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest 
and want to know the status, please contact Adam Sussman. His extension number is 262. 

If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our 
Water Rights Information Group at extension 499. 
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; Application No .. ... . ... .. 58.553. ... .......... ....... . . . 44505 . 
Pe1mL! No ... ... ...... . .. ...... .... ..... . ..... . ... .... .. .. . 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPA~£lff I \JE D 
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface WatmR l 3 1979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
I, .... ~~J~.<?.~ .. ~.c!.~.~?: .. .1?.~.?.!-:?:~.':.~ .. .1!.~.~ ... (}~?-:~.~.«:1 ... ~~?-:.; .<?.~1 .... ~.~.<:1.~~~~.1:-). ............... . ~A.~~M1 .. 0.REGO.N. .. ... • 

(Name or Applicantl 

of ..... J?.~ ... 9.-... °J?.<?~ ... ~~ ........ ... ...... ....... ......... ... ... .. ......... ............. .. ............... , .. ~~.~.~.?.~ ..... ......... ... ....... ...... .. .... ........... . 
<Mai ling Add.res.sl (City) 

State of. .... Qxg.gmL ..... ......... .. ... .... , ... 9.1.QJ? ........ Phone No .. ..... GWJ1 .. ~?~.-:.~n~?. ..... ................... .. ..... do hereby 
(Zip Code> 

make applicatio.'1. for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ... J R.<;:.k~ 9!1-... Gr.~ ~JL ........... ...... .. ......... .... ...... .. .. ....... ........... . 

.......... ... .. ... ...... .. .... .... .. .. ... .. .... ... .. .......... ...... .... .... .. .. , a tributary of ... .MiLi .. C.rn~k .. C.MRLRJJ? ... R..t.v.~.r) .... .... ... .... . 

2. The point of diversion is to be located .. .+.11 ~9 ..... .. ft . ........ s .. ....... a nd ... L.7.l.Q .... ... . ft . ...... . .. ~ .... .. . 
(:-i . or$.) (E . or W.) 

from the . ... ... NW. ........... ~ .. .. conzerof .... .. $.~.<;:.t;;i,q.r:i ... ~, .. .h.?.$., ... R.4.J;:., ... w ... M., ............ .... ... ....... .... ...... ... ....... .. ..... .. ... . 
!Public Land Survey Comer) 

... Clackarn8s .. . Coun.ty. .. .... ... ..... ..... .. .. .......... .... ... .. .... ... .. ...................... ..... .... ....... ... ......... .. ... ....... .. ................... ...... .. . 
( Ir there is more than one poinL of diversion, each must be described) 

.... .. ......... ..... ....... ...... ....... ..... ... .. ... .. .. ..... .. ......... ......... .. ... . being within th.e .. .. $.I;:½;. ... ..... ¼ of the .... . NW~ ..... ... ¼ of 

Sec . .. .. ...... 6 .......... . .. Tp . ... .. 5.S .......... R. .. ... A;: ...... ... , W: M, in the county of. ... <;J~f!.5..c}J.11.?.$. ... .. ... .... ... .. .. ....... . . 
(N . or S.) !E. or W .) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

List use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated 

( SRR ATTA "'HED) 

Fon n 69().J.().J. 77 



4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .. ........ ./:.<!.?. ................... . 

cubic feet per second .. ... .... . -..... ..... .. .... .. _ ..... ..... .. ... ... .. ....... .. ...... .......... .. ..... ... .. ... .......... ...... ... _. ..... ... ... ............. ......... ..... . 
(1( water is to be used from more than one source, 1.rive qua.ntily from eachJ 

5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... . ~~~.~.<?JP.~1 ................. ........ .. .. ..... ... ...... ... ....... .. ... .......... . 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distn·bution system. 

g?.tf .. :: ... 9.n~ ... f?.'_' ... Y~lY.~.~ .. . P.:i:P.~.: . ........... ... .... ...... .... ........ .. ......... .. .. .... ........ ....... ...... ... .. .. ... ...... .......... .... .. ... .. .. .. .... .. . 

If for domestic use state number of families to besupplied .... .. . 285 ... e.~d.~.t.i.o.g .. :: .. . 9.0.0.t . .t.i;.~.1rlT:.~ ............ .... ..... .. . 

7. Construction work will begin on or before ....... ......... (exi.s.t:ing ... fa~Hi.t.i~i'IJ. .............. ..................... . 

8. Construction work will be completed on or before ... ... {.eris.ting. .. fadl.it.i('!J?J. ............. ................ .. .. . 

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... imm~ctiR.t.~.Js ....................... : ... . 

Application No . . ... . . 03553 .. .... .. ........ .... .... . . . 44505 - ~· 
Permit No . .. ................. . .. ... .. .... ............ . .. . : . 



i . 

Township 
North or South 

4S 

5S 

Range 
E. or W. of 

Willamette Meridian 

3E 

3E 

32 

33 

33 

34 

34 

35 

35 

35 

36 

36 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

SE}. 

E% 

SEt 

SW.!,; 

SEt 

W% 

SE\ 

S% 

swt 

S% 

SE\ 

NE¾ 

E\ 

N% 

51/z._ 

N\ 

N\ 

SW}r, 

N\ 

SE-}; 

N\ 

SW!,; 

N% 

SE~ 

W\ 

N\ 

.. , 

SEl 40 

SW}. 40 

160 

160 

160 

SW} 40 

SW} 40 

SE\ 80 

SW\ 40 

SE!,; 80 

NWt 40 

160 

SE~ 80 

320 

31.0 

320 

SW\ 80 

SW!,; 40 

SE\ 80 

SE!4 40 

NW!,; 80 

NW!;; ' 40 

NEt · 80 

NE\ 40 

SW!,: 40 

SEt 80 



Township 
North or South 

ss 

5S 

Ra ng e 
E. or W. of 

Willamet te Meridia n 

f'i U:.: tiJ ~ ~ \2 .;. t,) 
APR 13 1879 0 !,-,-· l '} 1 978 

\...• I . \, ! "::J • 

WATER RESOUJ~C~S OtP},ATC:R f.: ,-_ ,_, .:)Uf•:C CS DEP7 
SAU~M. OR~GON SAt..Er,ru~.~J(~,5~res 

Section Forty-acre Tract to be Irrigated 

1 Sc\\, NW}. -~O 

1 ~✓~: NE}. 80 

9 NW°}r, 160 

9 N\ NE}. 80 

9 SW}. NE}. 40 

10 N\ NWt 160 

10 SE}. NW}. 40 

10 NE}. NE}. 40 

10 S\ NE}. 80 

11 W\ NW}. 80 -3 - , ::) . \ ::,o 



i 

~ 
EJ'..J 0) 

> r---
m ,-. - 1:----

r .!bJ r-i ,. 
"" .-\..,·.~ u 

(kJ 0 

r:::: 

tr.e.atro.ent .. pl .a.o.t , ..... .P.o.in.t: .. . Q.f .. 1t">?.'?.r.~;i.gn. .. . ~t~J, .. .r.~r:1)~.~!]-. . . 9:~ ... ~.~., ... ~~.9 ... ~<?. .. ~.~.<::.'?.~~~."t;.lf.':-.~~~.I;-.. . ?.~ ... .. .. . 
renovation on Jackson Cre e k will be required~ Thi s application· r~quests an increase of 
water on l y to provide the existin g and .C'.--:J.f.~.":! .... . s:· ... ': !'!:•":: ..... /)(f.!r:-.t.~/.: ..... .1./. .. .1/. ........... . 
future services with a domestic wa t er supply. . Signature or Applicant 

~:<!:d.t .. ..... :z2. .. .... 7.2., .. ~ ......... C/41t.-.'-: :: ..... ..... . 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 
l­o. 
@d data, and return the same for .... rn.:r.r.~q_t9n.JHJ.9-... ~QIJJ.Pl~.tis:m .................... ........ .. .. .... ....... ....................... . 

z 
(/) 0 
-t; ·~ ······ · ····· ·· ···· ····· ····· ······ ·· ···· · ···· ·· ················ ········ · ········· · ·· · ········· · ···· ··· ··· ···· · ········ ·· ·························· · ·· ·· ····· ············· ··· 
~o:: . 
6 0 In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 
(/) '<; 
1'6 '"'"' ~r~ctions on or before .. .. . . Aµw. .t .27., ... .................. .. ..... .... .... , 19 . .79 ..... .... . . 
0:: <t: 
I.LI (/) 
1-
<t: 
3:: WITNESS my hand this .. . . 2.6.th .... ... day of .. . J}..m~ ..... ...................... ... ... , 197.9 . ... .... .. .. . 

... ...... ..... ..... .. J9Jll.e.s .. E, ... S.~XS.QJJ. ...... ... ... Water Resources Director 

By .. ·.ik:.~:~f:<Z?';f;/2..~~--· ..... 
Donald R. Buell · 

, This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

.. ....... /9J}. ..... day of . .. . O..pA.iL .. .. ....... .. ........... ... ...... , 19 .. .1.9 ....... , at .. J.[CO. o 'clock 

....... QM 
Application No ..... .. ... :1)553 .... ... ........ ...... . Permit No ......... .. .. ~:4.5Q5 .... ............... . 



Application No ....... .. . -:-.:J.o:l..2-) ...... .. .... ... ...... . · · '±Sb)VV P.ennzt No~. ... .. . .... . .. . .. ..... . .. ... .. .... ..... . 

Permit to Appropriate the: Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined.the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed ....... . . 1 ., 0 .. ... .. .... .. ......... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion f ram the 

t ·t · l t · f · · h / t I°' Jackson Creek s ream, or L s equwa en Ln case o rotation wzt ot ier wa er users, 1 rom .. .. ....... .... ... ........... .. .... ...... .... .. ........ ....... .. 

The use to which this water is to be applied ~s: ... fD.l,l.QJ~.iP.Q-.1. .......... _. .... - .. ....... .. ... ....... .. .. .... ...... ........ ..... ..... .. 
- ·, -.... 'i . 

.. ' 
• • • • ••• • • • • • • • • • •• •• • •• • •• • • • · •· •• • • • ·• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • . • • • • ••••• • •• • • • • . • ~ .' •• ~.~ • • ~: ~r ... .-. • • . • • ,..,,;... ....... . ~ :• • ...,, ' #' ' • • • ,_; • • : •••• : • • •. • • • • • ; , •-.! ··• '.' ·• •• ~ •. • .... . • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • 

-. , ...... .. 

If for irrigation, this appropn:a !ion shall be limited to ...... . . . ....... .. .. ..... . .... of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated .................... ........... .... ....... .......... ....... ... ... ....... ........ ... .. ....... ........................ . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ... . O.~:t;:QJ?.E;.r..Jl., .. .J.9.7..~ .... ... ~ .......... .. ................................. ........ ..... .......... .. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ............ N.0)'.~!11.b.e.r..J.4., .. .1.9.SO ............ ............. and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1. 19.81. ....... . .. 
Extended to October 1, mo) ( o~) wC(J I•(! _ I _ 't i 

Complete application of ihe water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 .. 82 ... .. ..... . 
Extended to October 1, 1990 ) IO· I .q_J J 'lJ ·, '4· c~ 8 

WITNESS my hand this .... , ...... t ..... dayof ..... N.9.'.v'.~[l))?g_r. ............................... ................. , 19.l.~ ... . . . . . . .. 



l 

Mailing I_jst for PFO Extension Copies 
5 , /IR I 

PFODate~ 91 Application # 

Original mailed to: 

Applicant: 

Copies sent 

Regional Manager A.J {,(j 
Watermaster ~ 
ODFW ~; ,i_,.,~@~:7'-< 
DEQ I i;;J _ 4 , _ i_q _ _j' 

Mailed 
( support staff) 
on: 5/rJ J °I 5 

date 

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.) 

"$10 LEITER" sent to Interested Persons who have not protested or paid for copies 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

November 14, 2003 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT 
POBOX171 
COLTON, OR 97017 

REFERENCE: Application #S-58553 (Permit #S-44505) 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
orth Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

The Water Rights Section received your written progress report for Permit #S-44505 
(Application #S-58553). Receipt of the progress report was published on the Department's 
weekly Public Notice, dated September 16, 2003 . The Department did not receive any public 
comment on the progress report. 

Additionally, the Department determined that diligence toward completion of the project and 
compliance with the terms and conditions of the permit and extension has been demonstrated. 

Your next written progress report for Permit #S-44505 is due by October 1, 2008 . The report 
must be received by the Department not sooner than 90 days prior to the due date. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at (503) 986-0808. 

cc: Appl #S-58553 (Permit #S-44505) 
Bill Ferber, Watermaster District #1 6 



♦ 

Progress ~==::::-:±-7~F=-- plete: 

9/t& 

ublished on the u lie Notice, p 

u '::cL ~UJ..L~ . 
Return File to ~aat> 



Extension of Time Checkpoint Progress Report 
PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION 

County: 

Quantity of Water: 

Source of Water: 

Permitted Use: 
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Extension of Time Checkpoint Progress Reports filed pursuant to OAR 
Chapter 690, Division 320 

Consistent with OAR 690-320-0010(10), the Department will accept public comment on the 
following Extension of Time Checkpoint Progress Reports for 30 days from the date ofthis 
notice. Comments must be in writing and must indicate the application file and permit numbers. 
Following the comment period, the Department shall review evidence to determine wether or not 
the permit holder has been diligent in developing and perfecting the water use permit and has 
complied with all terms and conditions of the permit and/ or extension of time. Additionally, the 
Department will provide notice of its determination to anyone who has submitted comments. 

Extension file information is included in the following format: 
(a) Permit holder's name and mailing address 
(b) Application File Number/ Permit Number 
( c) County of use 
( d) Quantity of permitted water use in gallons per minute (gpm), cubic feet per second ( cfs) 

or acre-feet ( af) 
(e) Common name of water source(s) listed in the permit; 
(f) Use of water allowed under the permit; 
(g) Current authorized extension date ("C" Date) 

CITY OF TROUTDALE 
ATTN: JAMES GALLOWAY 
104 SE KIBLING 
TROUTDALE, OR 97060 
Application Number: G-9291 Permit Number: G-8655 
MULTNOMAH COUNTY 
1.1 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
ONE WELL (WELL #3) 
MUNICIPAL USE 
OCTOBER 1, 2017 

SUBURBAN EAST SALEM WATER DISTRI CT 
3805 LABRANCH ST SE 
SALEM, OR 97301 
Application Number: G-12216 Permit Number: G-11286 
MARION COUNTY 
1.894 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (BEING 1.225 CFS FROM WELL #1, 0.223 CFS FROM WELL 
2A & 0.446 CFS FROM WELL 2B) 
THREE WELLS IN THE LITTLE PUDDING RIVER BASIN 
QUASI-MUNICIPAL 
OCTOBER 1, 2020 

Public Notice for September 16, 2003, Page 9 



LUCKIAMUTE DOMESTIC WATER CO 
8585 SUVER RD 
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 
Application Number: G-12706 Permit Number: G-12001 
POLK COUNTY 
3.7 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
FOUR WELLS IN THE WILLAMETTE RIVER BASIN 
QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE 
OCTOBER 1, 2015 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT 
PO BOX 171 
COTTON, OR 97017 
Application Number: S-58553 Permit Number: S-44505 
CLACKAMAS COUNTY 
1.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
JACKSON CREEK, TRIBUTARY OF MILL CREEK (MOLALLA RIVER) 
MUNICIPAL USE 
OCTOBER 1, 2014 

Public Notice for September 16, 2003, Page I 0 



COLTON WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 171 • 20987 S. HIGHWAY 211 • COLTON, OREGON 97017 

TELEPHONE (503) 824-2500 

SEP 1 0 2003 
September 8, 2003 

WATER RESOURCES DE'= • '. 
SALEM, OREGON ' ' / 

I 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 
158 1ih Street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97301-4172 

Attention: Lisa J. Juul, Water Rights-Specialist 

RE: Application File #S-58553 (Permit #S-44505) 

Dear Ms. Juul: 

The following is a progress report detailing the work done since the last 
extension, or progress report, was submitted. 

During the past year Colton Water District installed 10, 120 feet of 1 O" pvc water 
line to replace aging 6" asbestos pipe and to increase fire flow and loss 
prevention. Three new pressure-reducing stations have been installed. In 
addition, a 310,000 gallon steel-bolted reservoir has been constructed at the 
treatment plant to provide increased storage and to replace a 20 year old tank in 
need of major repair. The new tank also helps improve contact time to meet 
state requirements. The cost of this project was 1.03 million dollars. 

Prior to the past year the District installed 946 feet of 6" main line to a six-lot 
development and 760 feet of 6" main line was installed within the District's 
boundary to service four existing dwellings. In 1996 the District completed the 
installation of 4 miles of new 1 O" main line for greater flow and loss prevention. 

The District applied for and received a low interest loan from U.S.D.A. Rural 
Development for the above-referenced projects and was required to contribute 
$200,000 toward the 2002 construction project and $160,000 toward the 1996 
construction project. This is in addition to dollars spent annually on operations 
and maintenance. 

The District has implemented two phases of a five-phase 20-year long-range 
construction plan since 1996. 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
September 8, 2003 
Page Two 

RE 0-, 

SEP 1 0 2003 / 
WATER RES 

SALEM, '6°R'1:0JgN DEPT 

Annually the District sets aside reserve funds to put toward future capital 
improvements. The District intends to complete the long-range plan upgrades by 
2014. This timeframe may vary as the District weighs the obligation of added 
debt and the ability to repay. 

There has been no change in the market for water other than the District 
continues to provide potable drinking water for municipal use. The demand for 
water increases gradually as the District continues to add new hookups annually 
requiring more water use. The treatment plant has a maximum capacity of 
450gpm (24/7) of which the District is using 66%. Total volume of water 
produced for 2002 was 65,544,360 gallons. 

Colton Water District uses surface water and does not obtain any water from 
alternative sources such as wells. 

Beneficial use of water under the permit has not caused an adverse impact on 
the surface water source. The stream is large and flows are very good which 
minimizes impact. 

The future expansion of the District's boundaries is probable as the population 
increases and restrictions on zoning change. 

If you have any further questions, please contact me directly. 

District Manager 



COLTON WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. Box 171 
Colton, OR 97017 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 
158 1ih Street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97301 -4172 
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT 
PO BOX 1 71 5-58553 
COLTON, OR 97017 . rviceType 

_h Certified Mail 

□ Registered 
D Insured Mail 

□ Express Mail 
D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

□ c.o.o. 

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) □ Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 7002 3150 0005 3664 0406 

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt Lu ~ / L 0 .::f 102595-02-M-1540 



----------------- - ------- ~---------------
UNITED STATES POSTAL SER 

WATER RESOU RCES DEPARTMENT D 
158 12TH STREET NE RECFIVE 

SALEM OR 97301-4 1\ 2 

\ S£.P O 3 2003 

WATE cSOURCESNOEP 
SALEM, CREGO 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, GovemorCERTI f I ED LETTER 

August 29, 2003 

Colton Water District 
PO Box 171 
Colton, OR 97017 

Return Receipt Requested 

REFERENCE: Application File #S-58553 (Permit #S-44505) 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Stree t NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4172 

503-378-3739 
FAX 503-378-8130 

On August 30, 1999, the Department issued a Final Order approving an Extension of Time 
for Permit #S-44505. The Final Order extended the time in which to complete 
construction of the water system and to accomplish beneficial use of water to the full 
extent under the terms of Permit #S-44505 from October 1, 1998, to October 1, 2014. 

The Final Order approving the Extension of Time also included the following condition 
that requires: 

The permittee must submit a written progress report to the Department by October 
1 of the years 2003, 2008 and 2013. The report must be received by the 
Department not sooner than 90 days prior to the due date. The permittee's report 
must describe in detail the work done each year since the last extension was 
granted or the last progress report submitted. 

The report shal I include: 
a) The amount of construction completed; 
b) The amount of beneficial use of water being made, including the total 

volume of water used, water used relative to the specific authorizations 
(types of use, acres irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, and the percent of 
the total allowable water use that this represents; 

c) A review of the permittee's compliance with terms and conditions of the 
permit and/or previous extension; and 

d) Financial investments made toward developing the beneficial water use. 

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above will result in 
cancellation of the undeveloped portion of the permit by the Department 
pursuant to ORS 537.260 or ORS 537.410 to 537.450. Within one year after 
cancellation, the permittee must submit a Claim of Beneficial Use and Final Proof 
Survey, pursuant to ORS 537.230 and 537.250, for the portion of the permit 
developed as of October 1, 2003. 



J 

To date, the Department has not received this progress report from you. In order to 
maintain the ability to continue developing water under this permit, you should submit this 
progress report immediately. For your reference, I have enclosed a copy of the Extension 
of Time Final Order containing this condition. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact me by 
telephone at 503-378-8455, extension 272. 

a er 1 

Water Rig s ec 10n 

Enclosure 

cc: Application File #S-58553 (Permit #S-44505) 
Bill Ferber, Watermaster Dist. #16 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Final Order 

Water Rights Application 
Number 58553 

Extension of Time for Permit Number 44505 

Application History 
On December 31, 1998, Colton Water District submitted an 
application to the Department for an extension of time for permit 
number 44505. The Department issued Permit number 44505 on 
November 14, 1979. The permit called for completion of 
construction of the water development project by October 1, 1981 
and complete application of water to the full beneficial use by 
October 1, 1982. In accordance with OAR 690-320-0010(8), on May 
18, 1999, the Department issued a Proposed Final Order proposing 
to extend the time to complete development of the water 
development project to October 1, 2014, and the time to fully 
apply water to beneficial use to October 1, 2014. The protest 
period closed July 2, 1999. No protest was filed. 

The permittee must submit written progress reports to the 
Department by October 1, 2003, October 1, 2008 and October 1, 
2013. The reports must be received by the Department not sooner 
than 90 days prior to the due date. The permittee's.report must 
describe in detail the work done each year since the last 
extension was granted or the last progress report submitted. The 
report shall include: 

a) The amount of construction completed; 
b) The amount of beneficial use of water being made, 

including the total volume of water used, water used 
relative to the specific authorizations (types of use, 
acres irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, and the 
percent of the total allowable water use that this 
represents; 

c) A review of the permittee's compliance with terms and 
conditions of the permit and/or previous extension; and 

d) Financial investments made toward developing the 
beneficial water use. 

The Department will review the progress report to determine 
whether the permittee is exercising diligence towards completion 
of the project and complying with the terms and conditions of the 
permit and extension. 

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above will 
result in cancellation of the undeveloped portion o...,.....~t=h~e"--=ezr~m~i~t=-----­
by the Department pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.41 ~t?A€!YJ-~(!) 1. S. ~n 11 

Within one year after cancellation, the permittee m a 
final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.230 and 537. 

C~pLM ✓ 
tdh V. 



If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, the 
Department may: 

a) request the permittee to submit additional information 
with which to evaluate diligence; 

b) apply additional conditions and performance criteria 
for perfection of the right; or 

c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant 
to ORS 537.260 or 537.410 to 537.450. The Department 
will grant the permittee a hearing on the cancellation, 
if one is requested. 

In determining whether the permittee has been diligent, the 
Department will consider information submitted to the Department 
by the permittee and any information submitted during the 30-day 
public comment period following public notice of submittal of the 
progress report. 

If information is received through the public notice process 
indicating that the applicant has not been diligent toward 
completing the project, and if the director determines there are 
significant disputes related to the use of water, the Department 
will conduct a hearing. 

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening 
to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The 
permittee shall also install a fishway at the obstruction that 
will provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. 
The permittee may submit evidence that the Oregon Department of 
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined screens and/or fishways 
are not necessary. The required screens and fishways are to be 
in place, functional, and approved by ODFW before October 1, 
2000. 

Order 

The extension of time for Application 58553, Permit Number 44505, 
therefore, is approved. The extension is issued as limited by the 
conditions set forth in the permit and the conditions-- incorpo­
rated herein. The deadline for completing construction is ex­
tended to October 1, 2014. The deadline for applying water to 
full beneficial use is extended to October 1, 2014. 

DATED August 50, 1999 
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RECEIPT # 

STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

26942 15812TH ST. N.E. 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

INVOICE# _____ _ 

RECEIVED FROM: ,___._.'-'-~......,~""""~A<-r-__,,.__-=-=......,._.J.• {.. f'1-AP_PLI_C_ATI_O_N-1-~ .,;:....:,=-s-..:::~ 

BY: 1---P_E_RM_IT_-1--"+--.a.c...,,..__,::..-~ 

TRANSFER 

CASH: 

□ 
10417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

TOTAL REC'D 

CASH ACCT. 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 

(New) 

10427 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC165 

'(Existing) TC 168 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

6.2. 1../(}_ 

0437 

WRD OPERATING ACCT~c}i jti/,f// 
MISCELLANEOUS 
COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

WELL CONST. START FEE 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

l:XAM FEE 

0202 

0204 

0206 

0219 

1$100.oO I 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ I CARD# I 
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD# 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

10539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS Is 
10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 1: I 0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT # 269 2 DATED: / :Z, -?J.-Cf? 
Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Cory-Fi P : --- ~~ 



II 

APPL·ICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 
COLTON WATER DI STRI CT 

RECEIVED 

DEC 31 1998 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

-------------------------------NAME 

P Q. BQX171 COLTON OR 9 701 7 50 3-824 -2 500 
ADDRESS CITY STATE- .- ZIP PHONE 

58553 record owner of application No ..-..o ........ .: ... 11.T- LI. LI. c; n c; 
-1 do 

hereby request that the time i1 r,-, 
OG, .. \ , -a,o\ S \-c '<"" 

[] complete the constructio1 \ and 
installation of the equipment n ~\~ c,o.._ -+-e S l<lhich 
time now expires on October 1 1 

7
_ CS :t ~ CV\ er 11 

---1 and/ or the time in whicl y>E:'...< C.OV".... '{ ~--C- °' ' 
xkk accomplish beneficial use of 11 ~ w/ Gc,...v'-~ ~v'\~e<""SaY\ i:- the 
terms of the permit1 which time v I, 9 98 1 

be extended to October 1, ;i oo~ OV\ 1/aS(1°\ --

Th . f. -M~ e extension o time requested ~ 
project. Should this request ,J-)5 
Department 1 s expectation that ye ~ 
the new time period allowed. Fu: > ·, 'i> ' 

~ol4 -1 
1t rt 

,, tR.. l 
.:, 

1-Did water system construction1weii ariiiing oegin wicnin cne 
specified in the permit [yes/no]? YES - ----

b. the 
the 

ithin 
o.ted. 

time 

2-Have you put any water to use under this permit [yes/no]? YES 
If yes, has that use been made consistent with the terms an<i 
conditions of the permit [yes/no]?_j~ ~ - If no, please explain. 
Which terms and/or conditions have not been completely fulfilled at 
this time. ____________________________ _ 

WE HAVE NOT REACHED THE GPM OF WATER AT THIS TIME. 

3-I have accomplished the following described works1 purchases and 
installation of equipment necessary to the use of water under said 
permit · 15 o o ' f · f 7 1 d . (a) within past year o new wa ter line o r new ots an 

several new hook-ups t h r o ugho ut the system. 

replaced 4 miles of 6" line with new (b) prior to this past year ___________________ _ 

10" main line for greater flow and loss prevention. 

page 1 o f 3 



II 

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 
COLTON WATER DISTRICT 

RECEIVED 

DEC 3 1 1998 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

--------------------------------NAME 
P Q. BOX171 COLTON OR 97017 503-824-2500 

ADDRESS CITY STATE ..... ZIP PHONE 

d f 1 . . 58553 . 44505 recor owner o app ication No. _____ permit No. 1 do 
hereby request that the time in which to: 

[] complete the construction of works and/or purchase and 
installation of the equipment necessary to the use of water, which 
time now expires on October 1 , 19 ·1 be extended to October 1 1 
___ 1 and/or the time in which to 

x ld{ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent under the 
terms of the permit, which time 1 now expires on October 1, 19~ 1 
be extended to October 1, ~ DOB 

The extension of time requested should be long enough to finish the 
project. Should this request be approved, it will be the 
Department's expectation that you will complete your project within 
the new time period allowed. Future extensions may not be granted. 

1-Did water system constructi on/well drilling begin within the time 
specified in the permit [yes/no]? YES -----

2-Have you put any water to use under this permit [yes/no]? YES 
If yes, has that use been made cons i stent with the terms and 
conditions of the permit [yes/no] ?J~~ - If no, please explain. 
Which terms and/or conditions have not been completely fulfilled at 
this t ime. _____________________________ _ 

WE HAVE NOT REACHED THE GPM OF WATER AT THIS TIME. 

3-I have accomplished the following described works1 purchases and 
installation of equipment necessary to the use of water under said 

p(erm) i~t-h ' t 1500' of new water line for 7 new lots and . a wi in pas year ________________________ _ 

several new hook-ups throughout the system. 

replaced 4 miles of 6" line with new (b) ~rior to this past year ____________________ _ 

10" main line for greater flow and loss prevention. 

page 1 of 3 



c and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of 
(amount of water used or acres irrigated) 

45.5 million gallons of water --0- acres irrigated 

4-Cost of project to date 1 · 6 mil. 
completion of project 2.8 mil. more. 

. Projected cost for 

5-Have there been any unforeseen events which delayed development 
of water system? No. Everything is on track. 

6-Have there been any significant government requirements that 
have delayed the completion of construction or application of 
water? [please explain] Zoning restrictions that have 

tightened the last few years. 

7-What reasons was the project not completed within permit time 
limits ? This is a ' long range project through 2014. 

8-Has there been any change in the demand for water.or power 
since permit was issued? (please explain) Increasing gradually 

eve·r '.y yea:r . 

9-Has there been any change in the market for water or power 
since the permit was issued? (please explain) ___ N_o_. _______ _ 

page 2 of 3 
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RECEIVE 
¥ 

' DEC 3 1 19 ~ 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

10-Will the income 
returns against the 

SALEM. OREGON · 
or use from this project provide reasonable 
investment in this project? (please explain) 

Yes. We are expanding our municipal facility. 

11-If the extension request is denied, is the current level of 
water use economically feasible? (please explain) 

No. We are adding new customers in the district and will 

be steadily using more water. 

12-Is there an alternative source of water available (yes/no 
please explain]? 

No . Not at this i· tiime; no wells are on the system. 

13-Has the use of water under the permit caused an adverse impact 
on the surface/groundwater resource in the area? (please 
explain) 

No. The stream is large enough to minimize the impact. 

A11 items must be completed or the application will be returned. 
Please £eel free to provide the Department with any additional 
information you might have that would aid us in making our 
decision. Please use an additional sheet of paper, if needed. 

I am the permittee or have authorization from the permittee to 
apply for an extension of time under this permit. I understand 
that false or misleading statements in this extension application 
are grounds for the Department to suspend processing of the 
request and/or reason to deny the extension . 

Signature~------------------------------

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE OF$ 100 TO: 
WATER RIGHT PERMIT EXTENSIONS 
WATER RESOURCES 
158 12TH ST NE 
SALEM, OREGON 97310 

page 3 of 3 



RECEIVE 

DEC 3 1 1998 
In 1965 the Colton Water District moved its intake to Jackson Creek. ln wAWR RESOURCES DEPT 
water treatment plant was built, along with distribution system lmprovemen&\LEM, OREGON · 
new reservoirs were constructed to serve the area. In 1996 four miles of 1 O" 
PVC water main was installed as the first phase of a long range plan to upgrade 
the system. 

Plans call for the replacement of all ac pipe with larger diameter PVC pipe, a 
new storage reservoir and expansion of the water treatment plant over a twenty 
year period. 

The future expansion of the Districts boundaries is probable as the population 
and zoning laws change. 



CEIV 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT APR 6 1999 
P.O. BOX 171 • 20987 S. HIGHWAY 211 • COLTON, OREGON 9701 ATER RESOURCES 0EPI 

TELEPHONE ( 503) 824-2500 SALEM, OREGON • 

April 1, 1999 

Dallas Miller 
Oregon Water Resource Commission 
158 1ih St. NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

Dear Mr. Miller 

Please accept this letter as a signature for our application dated December 
31, 1998. I did not sign the original document by mistake and as per our phone 
conversation today please consider this as a signature. 

Sincerely, 

~~~· 
Superint'en·dent 



-Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

January 19, 1999 

~°'"'0 A V\6~0\1\ 
Colton Water District 
PO Box 171 
Colton, OR 97017 

So:> - <t o1-'-I -~ !>0 o 

File Number: 58553 
Permit Number: 44505 

Dear Colton Water District: 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX(503)378-8130 

The Department has received your request for extension of time on the above referenced permit. In 
reviewing your application, we have found that the form was missing a couple of pieces of 
necessary information. 

The following information was missing from your extension application: 

► The date by which you expect to complete the construction of works and/ or purchase 
and installation of the equipment necessary to the use of water. Also, we need to 
know whether or not the use has been made consistent with the terms and conditions 
of the permit. 

I have enclosed a copy of your application and highlighted the areas where required information is 
lacking. 

The Department cannot process your extension request without the above mentioned information. 
Please mail this information to the Department to my attention. Failure to respond to this letter may 
lead to rejection of the request for an extension ohime. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call at (503) 378-8455 extension 269 or toll free within 
Oregon at 1 (800) 624-3199, extension 269. 

Matthew Gerbrandt 
Permit Extension Technician 

Enclosure: Copy of your application with subject matter highlighted 
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; . 

11 ' ,._,:' ~·~Fplication No ........ . .. 58.553. ..... ........... ..... · . 44.505 PermttNo ....... ........... ........ ... .. . .. . . ..... .... ... . 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPA II !'~ IVE D 
• f Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Wat'.efR 13 1979 

' WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
I, .... ~~Jt.<?.~ .. Y!.<?.t.~!'.: .. P~.?.~!'.:~.':.~ .. .if.~.~ ... (;,:!=:!'.:~.~.~ ... ~~:i:.~.'?.~1 ... ~.~.<:1.~~~~?J ........... ... .. ~A.f:-:;M, .. QR.EGO.N. ... . . 

(Name of Applicant) 
0 

of .... . 'f.~ ... Q .•.. . !?.<?.~ .. ~~ .... 1.1.<?. ...... .. ... ............................. .......... ............ ...... , .. ~~.~.~.~~ .. ....... ...... ............ ...... ....... ... .... . 
(Mailing Address) (City) 

State of. .... Qxg_g~:m ... ... ..... ......... .. .. . , ... 9.1.QJ? ....... . Phone No . ..... . Crn}L.~?4::-.~.7.?? .... .......... ... .. .. ... .... .... do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make applicatio:z for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ... J!'!-.<;:.k~~m .. .. ~.r.~~t ... .. .............. .... ..... .. ....... ........... ... ...... ...... . 

........ ..... ... ....... .. .. .. .... .... .............. .. ... .... .. ... .. ..... ..... ... , a tributary of ... .M;i,J.i .. C.rn~k .. 0:1Rl. i=J.U.? ... Rt:v.E;:.'J'.:). ....... ...... . . 

2. The point of diversion is to be located ... L 7 ~9 ...... . ft . ........ ~ ... ... ... and ... L.77.9 ... ..... ft . . ........ :i,; .... .. . 
-------- (N. or S.) (E . or W.) 

from the .. . ... . NW ....... ...... ... comerof .... .. $.~.<;:.U!?.l). ... ~, ... '.1:' . .'?.$., ... ~4.~., ... W.•J1L .... ...... ..... .... ......... ..... .. ... .... .... .. ........ . "--=----- (Public La~ l.lrvey Corner ) 

... Cl.ackama.s ... Coun.ty. ......... ....... ... ............... ...... .... ..... .................. ...... ..... ..... .... ........ ....... ..... .. ... .. .. ..... ...... ... ............ . 
Of there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described) 

··············· ················ · ··· · ·· ·· ······· · ·· ···· ··· ··· · ·· ··· ···· ··· · ·· ·· ·· · . .. .. ... . !.~ . .. .... ....... .... .. . .... . .. .... . ...... .................. ... ... .. . .... .. .. .. .. ........ . 

~ l ............ .. .. ... .. .. .......................... ....... .. ... ............. .. .......... .. being within the .... $.~ };_ ........ ¼ of the . .... i'Mt ........ ¼ of 
() 

~ .' Sec . . . .... .. .. 6 ..... .. ...... Tp . ... .. 5.S .. .... .. .. R . ..... A~ .. .... ... , WM, in thecountyof. ... c;,J?-:~J,;._r:rs-P.?.9- .... .......... ... ... .. ..... . 
~ OCm~ ~m~ 

ILi,, 
~ 3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

L ist use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated 

e: ~ .., - -
,D uAtJf:._ 

;) /. 
; ~32/1 

fSEF ATTA "'T-TED ) 0 

A 

~1 ~ -- /('la ~v-
/ -

j or N"--

( ((~ <VJ 
I 

I J ~ 
~ 

\ 5,JD y 
e) __ .~, ~';) 
-// -f~ 

Fonn 6.90-1•0-1•77 



Application No ........ . . 5 .855.3 ...... .. .... -· .... ... . 
\ . 

Permit to Appropriate the: Public Waters of the State- of Oregon 
" 

This is to certify that I have examined.the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The nght herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed .. .... ... 1 ... 0 ..... ............. .... cubi~ feet per second· measured at the point of diversion from the 

· · t · r· · · h h .., Jackson Creek stream, or its equzva ent zn case o rotation Wlt ot er- water users, 1 rom ...... ............................... ... ............... ... ..... . 

The use to which this water is to be applied ~s·:· ··!lJ.t,1.D.J.C.J.P.Q:1... ········•·· ···- ·· ·· ··················· ·············· ·· ················ 

··············· ·······························································~·:~):.·~--;;,-• •··•···:.....-~·,.~.,...:. :.:::.;.;.:.: •.. ...... ..... ..:: ... : .. . ~ .. • ........................ . 
,, .... .:_ .. 

If for irngation, this appropriation shall be limited to ...... .... .. ... .... .. ......... of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ...... ............................................. ... .......... .......... ............. .. ........ .... .. ..... ...... .. . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ... . 0.~:tqJ;ig.r..J.7., .. .J.n.9 .... ............... .... .... ............. ........ ................ ... .......... . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ... .. ..... .. N.9.~~mb.e.r. . .J.4., .. .J.98.0 ....... ..... ............. and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.81. .. .. ... .. . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 .. 82 ........ .. . 

WITNESS my hand this ..... . .. 1. ~ t.~ .... day of .. .... ~.9.Y~!D.Q.~.L ........ ... .. .... ..... ............. ... ......... , 19. l .~ .... ... ... . 

• 



Township 
North or South 

"- 4S 

Ra nge 
E. or W. of 

Wil l amette Mer i dian 

3E 

5S 3E 

I 
I 

r~ ' .. , :;--; -~: ~ ~ ~-~ ~:°' .:·~ 
' \ 1- ~ i' .. ~ f..tt t •~•N ·! ~ ~ .;J 

OL 'i" 71:079 
W TER RESOU' e~s D!!PTwA,ER F1 C~ nu~i 1.: !:S DF.:PT 

. SA\. ·!. , ,OREG01J ~ALru~b~r: rt~Jii 8 

Section Fort - acre Tr act to~e Yrri ate~ 

32 SEt. SE½; 40 

33 E\ SW4 40 

33 SE\ 160 

34 SW~ 160 

34 SE\ 160 

35 W\ swt. 40 

35 SE~ SW\ 40 

35 S\ SE~ 80 

36 SW\ SW\ 40 

36 S\ SE\ 80 

5 SE~ NW.J,. z, 40 

5 NE~ 160 

5 E\ SE\ 80 

4 N\ 320 

4 S Vz.. 3-Z.O 

3 N\ 320 

3 N\ SW\ 80 

3 SW\ SW¾ 40 

3 N\ SE½; 80 

3 SE.l;, SE\ 40 

2 N\ NW\ 80 

2 SW~ NW\ 40 

2 N\ NEt, · 80 

2 SE\ NE\ 40 

2 W\ SW\ 40 

2 N\ SE\ 80 

1 W\ NW½; 80 



Township 
Nort h or So uth 

SS 

SS 

• '-
IVED ::-:; -' .-J :-""' ~:~ J: :.~ t:, 

·-~ t :: .. 11 • ~-J ~-,re ; ·;1 :~ ;:,.,'- ' 

31979 OCT l r( 1979 
Range WATER RESOURel!:S D!P1;ATER hf.&OURCES OEP 

E. or w. o f SALEM, OREGON SALErir.u~~~.re s 
Wi ll amett e Mer i di~n Sect ion Forty- acre Tr act to be I rriga ted 

3E 1 I SE~ NW};; I 40 

1 I WVz. NE};; I 80 

3E 9 I NWl I 160 

9 I N~ NE-lz; I 80 

9 I swt NEt I 40 

10 I N~ NW};; I 160 

10 I SEt NWt I 40 

10 I NE};; NE\ I 40 

10 I s~ NE};; I 80 

11 I w~ NW-lz; 

I 
80 

-
3\S'lcO 

A!;pll!ca~~n No. 
0 ei41mlt l\l o. 

3 





, - , .... c::53. 
'Application No ....... . ... ~6.--1 . . ... .... ....... ...... . . . 44505 . 

Pe,mtt No ......... ...... .... ....... .. . .. ................. . 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPAf.1£1'1'\! IVE D 
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Wa~ 1 3 1979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
1, .... ~!?.H.<?.~ .. ~.~.t.~~ .. PJ?.~~~.~.~ .. .t!.~.~ .. . (J.~~~.~.<:l ... ~~:1:.~.?.~1 .. . ~.~.<:1.~.~'.1.1~?) ................. ~A.~;M1 .. 0R£GO.N...... • 

(Name of Applicant) 

of ..... ?.: .. . 9: ... /?.<?.~ ... ~~ .............. .. .......... .... .... .......... ....... ..... ....... ...... ..... .... .. , .. ~.?J~.~~ .......................... .................... .. 
(Mailing Addres.•l (City) 

State o(. .... QxggQn ... ...... .. ........ ... ... , ... 9.7.QJ? ........ Phone No . .... .. C~QJ) ... ~?~.".'.''.i:7.~? ........... .... ....... ...... .... do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is .. . J.<:).<;:).~~ Rn .. . C.r~ ~k ..... ..... ... ....... .......... ... .. ................ ..... .... . .. 

.......................... ... ............. .... ..... ........ ......... ..... .... ... , a tributaryof ... .M:i. ll\..C.rn~k .. (.'t-1Q l R.U.,;1 ... R:i.:v.~.r) ....... ........ . 

2. The point of diversion is to be located .. . L 7. !W .. .... ft . .. ...... ~ ..... .... and .. . L.17.Q ....... . ft . .... .. ... ~ ..... . . 
~or~ ~or~ 

from the ...... . NW .. .... ... . ....... comerof ...... $.~.i;:.J:;;i,q.r:i. .. . ~, ... '.l:'..'?.$. , .. . R4I, ... W.•.M. , .. .. ............ ........... .... ... .... .... .... ....... ..... . 
(Public Land Survey Corner) 

... Clackarna.s .. . Coun.ty. ............ ..... ..... ... .... ...... .... .. .. ... ........ ............ ............ ...... .... ............... ....... ... .. .. ... ...... ........... .... . . 
( If there is more than one JX>int or diversion. each must be described) 

....... ........... .............. ............ ..... .. ..... ..... .... ....... .. .. .... ........ being within the .. .. $~\ .... ..... ¼ of the .. . . NW~ ...... .. ¼ of 

Sec . ........ .. 6 ............. Tp . ..... 5.$ .......... R. . .... .4~ .. ... .... , WM, in th.ecountyo/. ... ~J~~kqJ"P.?.L .. .. ... ........ ..... .... .. 
(N. or S .) CE . or W.) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other th.an irrigation. 

List use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres lo be irrigated 

( ..s.E F A 'T"T' A rHEn) 

Fonn b'fJO.J.l).J.77 



4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ...... .... . /:.<!.?. ................... . 

cuoic feet per second .... ... .. .-.. ......... ........ ........ .. .. .... ... .... ...... ...... ........ ..... ........ .... ..... ...... ..... ... ..... ... .... ... ... .. ..... ...... ... .... . . 
llf water is Lo be used rrom more than one sou rce, brive quanti ty rrom· each) 

5 rr,h h . h I · b 1· d · municiP.al • .1, e use to w LC t ie Luater LS to e app Le Ls ....... ... ....... .. .... ..................... ...... .... ......... .... .. ..... ...... ... ..... ... . 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam. and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution system . 

.... .... ... ~~Ji;;.t~n& .. t~~.Utr:~~.~.: ..... ~~.~z.l:i.!: .. ~J .. ~.?.~ .. ~.'..1 ... ~~::.$.~~ .. ?:: .. . ~?.f? .. ?.9.'..? .... ~.~.~~~~ ... ~.~ ... ~?.~.~.?.~ ... ... . 

::;.o.:~ .•...... c;:.1:i.?.'J;~.c;J.~.~j.~.us~ .. ~J. .. s~;'!.~.s.r~~.~r<?.~.= ..... '!:.~.t.~g?!.~.~~ ... '7.C?.r::~~~s.~ .. .v!.'.:~~.~ ... ?.Y~! ... ~.~~.: ..... ~~~~ .. . 

g~.t~ .. :: .. .9.n~ ... 9.'.' ... Y~JY.~.9 ... P.~P.~.: ..... ....... .... ...... ... ... .. ... ....... .... .............. ...... ........... ... ... ... ...... .... ... ..... .. ....... ..... .. .... .. . 

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied .... ... 285 ... e . .K:i.~ .t.i.o.g .. :: .. . 9.0.Q~ .. J.t,i.\:.',U.E;! ..... ............ ... ... . 

7. Construction work will begin on or before ..... ........... (exi.s.U.ng .. . fac.:i.U.t.iel'l} .. .... .............................. . 

8. Construction work will be completed on or before ...... {ex.is.ting. .. fo k.i..l.i.t.:i.~;?.L .................. .. .... ... .... . . 

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... ;i,mm~ct:i. .1;1.t.e.Js ....................... : ... . 

Application No . ..... . 0 .355,3 .... .... .. .... .......... . . . 44505 .. 
Permit No . ... .... .. . ......... . .. ... ... . ... ... ... ......... ;. 



Township 
No r th or South 

5S 

Ra nge 
E. or W. of 

Wi llamette Meridian 

3E 

3E 

32 

33 

33 

34 

34 

35 

35 

35 

36 

36 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

SE\ 

E½ 

SE\ 

SW\ 

SE}, 

W½ 

SE\ 

S½ 

SW!,; 

S½ 

SE}, 

NE}, 

E½ 

N½ 

5 1/z._ 

N½ 

N½ 

SW}, 

N½ 

SE}:;, 

N\ 

SW!,; 

N~ 

SE¾ 

W½ 

N~ 

nl 

SE½; 40 

SW\ 40 

160 

160 

160 

SW!,; 40 

SWr, 40 

SE!,; 80 

swt 40 

SE!,; 80 

NW}, 40 

160 

SE}, 80 

320 

3-Z.O . 

320 

SW}, 80 

SW}, 40 

SE!r 80 

SE}, 40 

NW!,; 80 

NW\ 40 

NEt · 80 

NE\ 40 

SW},; 40 

SE}, 80 



NtCtl\Vt;D ~,~.1 , _ ·~~~ -- ; ~; _: r~· fi -~ 
~ '"' ,,_.,. ·,►,.·' :.ar'i f- l ~" ~>-.., ;..,<l· 

APR 13 1978 0 r•-; ,. ,.? 197(~ 
L• I J.,. \ ' ..J 

Range WATER RE$0URCl!:S OtF'NA'T::·n h ;-. ,_,:JUf•:C ES DEPT 
Township 

No rth or South 
E. or W. of 

Willamette Meridian 
5AtEM, OR~GDN s.t-. LE r,~ urJ?.t,iz;,~Rres 

Section Forty-acre Tra ct to be Irrigated 

5S 3E 1 I SE:,4- NW\ I -~O 

1 I W~':. NE,t 80 

5S 3E 9 I N'w¾ 160 

9 I N~ NE-t 80 

9 I SW\ NE\ 40 

10 I N\ NW\ 160 

10 I SE\ NW\ 40 

10 I NE\ NE!r, 40 

10 I S\ NE\ 80 

11 I W\ NW\ 80 -3 - 1 :::; • ) ::>iO 

n Ji~~ n -r i;:::-;:zc::.4'3 App 1. caitlLll!llil 1"1 0. ~ 
P~· , 0 t 1'\10 ,.4505 ... ...... . ~ 1.. • ~ 



. 
Remarks: ..... rh~ ... C.9.Lt!'.?D .. .W? t.~x ... P.t~tx.t.c;:.~ .. W.t.$.h~~ ... t.9 ... tP..<;X.~.?:~.~ .. J.~.~ .. ~~J.$.ttr.8 ... vf.~ .~f.:X ... )'.;~8h.~ 

tr.eat ro.ent .. p 1.a.u t , ..... l'.o.i.nt ... QJ .. ~ ;i,:v.~.r.?. ;i, !'.?i:J. ... v.J. t ;I, J, ... :r. ~i:r)!:\ .~ P. .. . ?: ~ .. ~ .9., ... ?: !"). 1 .. P<?. .. "!; .E;.~.<?.~~ ~ :~.'!:~. ~ ~ ~ "!: .. . ?."!: ... .... . 
r enovati on on Jackson Cre e k will be required. This application· requests an increase of 
water only to provid e the existing and .C.~JJ~.'":! .... h :· .. ::!?;,;-: ..... /)./ f./. r::i.<.!.: ..... .1/. .. .1/. .... .... ... . 
future services with a domestic water supply. . Signat~ 

01 
Applicant 

~~:0:.'r:: ... .... 7.l. .. .... ::r.Z, .. & .... ..... (~41t.-~: : ...... ... . . 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 
1-

~d data, and return the same for .... fRX.t~~:t;;i,..QD, .. {:m.~ ... c;,QmpJ.~.t;i,Q!l ....... .. ....... .... .......... ... ..... ..... .. ................ .... . 
z en (/) o 

r---. -!.iJ•<:.D ··········· ················ ·· ································· ····· ··························· ······ ····· ························ ·· ···· ···· ··············· ······ ··· ····· ···· $?2 u LLJ 
u::: 0:: 3 0 In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 
(/) --:i. 
~r~ctions on or before ...... A.µgW?:t;:.)7. , .. .. ...... .......... ... ... .. ..... . .. , 19 . .7~ .. ........ . 
0:: <( 
LLJ (/) 
I-
< :: WITNESS my hand this ... . 2.6.th ....... day of .. . J:une ................. ................ , 197.9 .. ... ...... . . 

. . ...... ... ..... ... . . Jllffie.s .. E, ... S.e:x.s.on. .. ........ .. Water Resources Director 

By .. ·:~:~:4?'£/3..~~ ... .... 
Donald R. Buell · 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

....... .. /~ .. ... day of .... G.pAiL ... ......... ................ .... . , 19 ... 1.9 ....... , at .. J.J.':CO. o'clock 

····· ··QM 
Application No ......... . :i).5,5 3 .. ...... ...... ..... .. . i1 L1 r.:: r:. ~ Permit No ...... .. .. ... :. : . .-. .-.,.:J~l~., ................... . 



• c::..; 
Appli;ation No ...... . .. . -,.,...,).5.55.3. ........ .... .. .. ... . :. ~ _·-Per;71it l"(C?~ .... ... ... . 4450.5 .. .. ........ ....... : 

Permit to Appropriate the: Public Waters of the State- of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined.the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISJ'INGFLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed . .... .... 1 ... 0 .... .. ....... .. ...... . cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

t ·t · l t · f · · h J t +' Jackson Cr"'e1, s ream, or i s equwa en in case o rotation wit ot ier- wa er users, 1 rom ........... ...... ......... -,. ... !'\ ............ ...... ............ .. 

The use to which this water is to be applied ~s .... !D.L.J.r:ijJ;:i.p.Q..l. .......... , ..... .. ........ .......................................... ... .. 
. ·. .~'i . 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • : •• : :.~ •• ~: -...1/ ..... ........ ~ ..... :--' :' • ...,. . ,, ••• • ; ~;, •• · ~~ •• : • ••• • •• • • ; • • :.:. ·: ~ • •• "" •• • •• •• • •••• ••• •• •• • ••• • • • •• .. : 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to . .... . ............ ............ of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated .. ............... .... ...... ...... .. ...... ...... ... .......... ... .. ....... ..................... ...... ... .... .. ........ . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ... . Q\:;tQ.Q.~.r: .. J.7., ... J. 9.7..9 .... .. ....... ........ ........... ..... .. .. .. ... .... ......................... .. . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ...... ...... N.O.Y.~!lJ.b.e.r. .J.4., .. .J.9.SO ...... .. ................. and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19. 8 l. .. ...... .. 
Extended to October l, me) lt>-1 ·13 !'Cr 1• '1 i 

Complete application of ihe water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 . .82 ... ....... . 
Extended to October 1, 1990 ) I o-1 ~ ) 1 CJ · 1 • CJ IS 

WITNESS my hand this .... , ... Ht.~ .... dayof ... .. . ~.9.Y~!'D.9.~.r. ........ ....... .. ................. ............ .. , 19.l.~ .. .... .. .. . 

.......... 9 ... . ~ t ........ ......... ................ . 
\Vntcr fu •:-;<m1 ct•s D1ructur 

' ~ . ; _ ... ....,, 



~ SENDER: I also wish to receive the 
following services {for an 
extra fee) : 

-0 
'iii 
Cl) 

~ 
Cl) 
> 

■ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
■ Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
■ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
■ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
1. D Addressee's Address 

~ ■ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
a, ■ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
-E delivered. ~ 

2. D Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

5 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number r::: ~ / ~ 
-0 

~ 
ii 
E 
0 
u 

!!!. 

COLTON WATER DISTRJCT 11 
PO BOX 171 
COLTON OR 97017 

,.. J{p 
-----~------------C: 
4b. Service Type 

D Registered 

D Express Mail 

D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

:5 
ai ertified a: 

D Insured 

0 COD 

C) C: 
"iii 
::, 

7. Dat/ 1/ ;l,ryl( ,_9 ~ 
-----------------------.------------------>, 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested ~ 

and fee is paid) ~ 

102s9s-9a.s-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

.c 
I-



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
First-Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-1 O 

• Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box • 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
158 12TH ST NE 
SALEM OR 97310 

11, I,, I, 11 I,, I I, 11, I I l I,,, I I, II I,,, 111,,,, I, I,, 1, I, I,, I,, I, I, I 



r 
-Oregon 

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

November 23, 1998 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT 11 
PO BOX 171 
COLTON OR 97017 

REFERENCE: File 58553 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX(503)378-8130 

According to the terms of your Permit 44505, complete application of water was to have been made by 
October 1, 1998. To date we have not received notice that this has been accomplished. 

Complete application of water means use of the water for the beneficial purpose described in the permit 
to the full extent intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of the lands the 
permittee intends to cover.) This may be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has 
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the 
letter accompanying your permit. 

If the water has not been applied and you intend to fully utilize the same, an application for extension of 
time should be made. 

If you wish to apply for an extension of time, please fill out the enclosed form. Permit extension rules, 
adopted by the Water Resources Commission in October 1998, require that the Department consider 
this information when determining whether or not to approve an extension request. You should request 
to extend your permit for the amount of time necessary to fully apply water to beneficial use. Should 
the permit extension be approved, it is the Department's expectation that it will be the last extension 
granted. Copies of the new extension rules will be furnished upon request. 

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the permit, we would appreciate being 
advised. If the property involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed, you should 
assign the permit to the new owner. An assignment form will be furnished upon request. 

If additional information is needed, please contact me at extension 272 at 378-3739 or toll-free 
1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

cc: Bill Ferber, Watermaster 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



January 3, 1996 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT 11 
PO BOX 171 
COLTON OR 97017 

REFERENCE: File 58553 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURC ES 

DEPARTME NT 

We have received your application for extension of the time limits 
to complete construction and make complete application of water 
under Permit 44505. We also have your check in the amount of $100 . 
Our receipt number 130670 is enc l osed. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence toward completion of 
the proposed project. The time limits to complete construction and 
make complete application of water are extended to October 1, 1998. 
The order approving the extension was entered December 21 , 1995, at 
Volume 49, Page 472. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739 , or toll-free 1-8 00 -624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

) WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT# 130670 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE# __ ' ___ _ 

CASH: 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

□ 
CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

[ZL_o TOTAL REC'D I $ 

I 01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 
842.010 

831.087 

830.650 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

PARKING FEES Name I month 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

I 03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

06-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 
____ MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

I 01-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HYDRO APPLICATION 

CASH ACCT. 

VOUCHER# 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

842.002 

842.004 

842-006 

842.023 

842.024 

~ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

1: I 

RECEIPT# 

.r- . 13 0 6 7 0 DATED: / / / (. -' BY: '/~ J , / :l /, ./? 
Distribut ion- White Copy-Customer, Yel;;;; Copy-F isca l, Blue Copy-File , Buff Copy-i/;scal 
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EXTENSION CHECKLIST 

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

PERMIT NO: _ </1/ SO _5 

DATE: /Z /I C/ _S 

-
.1. What service area or base was anticipated by the 

applicant at the time the permit was granted? 

2. What .water right development steps has the permittee 
completed to date? · 

:3. Is the permittee -currently E.eeting all conditions of 
the permit? 

4. What is the current .use of water under -the permit? 

5. What percent of the total allowable use under the 
permit does the current use represent? 

6. Have there been any unforseen events ( over which the 
permittee has no control) which could reasonably have 
delayed development under the permit? 

7. Has there been any change in the market for either 
water or power since the permit was granted which could 
have -affected the development progralll. under the permit? 

8. Has there been any change in demand for water or power 
since the permit was granted? 

9. If the extension request is denied, is the current 
level of water use under the permit economically 
feasible? 

10. Is there an alternate source of water available at this 
time? 

11. Has use of water under ~e permit caus.ed an adverse 
impact on the surface/ground water resource in the 
area? 

12. Have there been claims of injury to other water right 
holders or water users in the area? 

REMARKS: 

/.5~ 1"0 ~.J L-tJ--!7 G. Y-t'~P./16/(/ /I/JI/( _sr7gcuL Ct:/,,(,$/7/t:J/4/ 5 Z 

EXT-0..112593 



. / 
690-10-116 

,. . 
58553 

File No. _ _____ _ 

Application for Extension of Time 

TO THEW ATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 
NOV 3 o 199a 

COLTON WATER DISTRICT NATl:.R kt.,.; _, ,v1... .:i ut.PT. 
I, ---- - ----- - - - --- ------- - - ---,,,,..,,.. 

No.me SALEM, OREGON 
P . O. BOX 1 71 

M ailing Address 

COLTON, OREGON 97 0 1 7 

City State Zip 

4450~ record owner of water permit No. ____ ______ _, do hereby request that the time in which to: 

0 complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19_, be extended to October l, 19_; 

and/or the time in which to 

IB accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time, 

now expires on October 1, 19..9..3, be extended to October 1, 19~ · g 
I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

(1) within the past year _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ ___ ______________ __ _ 

~-1
1
0/tl c £ d-r c'qbn, c r,q d: f I 

(2) prior to this past year __________ ___________________ _ 

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) A- ef/r,.,,c. c ~,...-vz SJ 

No vember 17, 1 995 Dated _ _ _ _ _ ___ _____ _ _ _____ _ _ _ _ _ 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 

WATER RESOURCES DEPART MENT 
158 12TH ST RE ET NE 
S ALE M OR 97310 



Form C (690-9-77 ) 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cautione that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
final pr f inspection and survey which will be m ade in response to the filing of this Form C. 
NOTE : n the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

lr) he land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
m ·~ gated. 
Q? 5 I out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when a ll of the water has b een applied. 5 ~ $ 53 
~• € ~ Application No . ............................ . 

:::=,. .I) :{ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF R TO A BENEFICIAL USE 
0 ~ w COLTON WATER DISTRICT . 44505 :C: I ... ..... ...... ... .... ............ .... ....... .......................... ...... ...... .. , the holder of Permit No . ....................... . 

a:: ~ 

. ::c:w:::~::::)~l~;~i;fa:~li~~~s~; ;;7r~;p::dt:::: :: tot:b::e;:;ll~;r 



November 14, 1995 

COLTON WATER DIST 
PO BOX 171 
COLTON, OR 97017 

REFERENCE: 58553, PERMIT 44505 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We received the form C you submitted for complete application of 
water. Submitting the form C indicates to us that you are using the 
maximum amount of water allowed under the permit (1.0 cfs). 

Your date for full application of water was 10/1/93 (C date). So 
this C form you submitted is 2 years late. 

I would suggest applying for an extension of 5 years, which is 
until 10/1/98. The C form you submitted states that you are still 
adding services, so it appears you have submitted the C form 
premature and really need to extend the permit. 

If the permit is not extended we will have to cancel the permit 
since the date for completion of construction and complete 
application of water was 10/1/93. 

Enclosed is an extension form, please call me at 503-378-3739 ext 
272 if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

cO J.4::J ii~~ 
DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM: 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



April 30, 1991 

Colton Water District #11 
P.O. Box 171 
Colton OR 97017 

REFERENCE: File 58553 

Oregon 
WATE R 

R ES O U R CE S 

D EPA R TMENT 

We received your application for extension of the time to complete 
work under Permit 44505. We also have your check for $100. Our 
receipt number 71764 is enclosed. 

Your request is approved. The time limits under this permit are 
extended to October 1, 1993. 

Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 690-410-060, (enclosed), requires 
water suppliers, such as you, to prepare water conservation 
management plans. The schedules, standards and procedures for the 
development of management plans will be adopted in rule form in the 
near future. These rules also require you to notify the Commission 
of your plans to assure a long-term water supply. 

Accordingly, before future extension requests will be approved, 
there are two requirements: 

1. You will need to submit a plan describing the schedules, 
standards, and procedures for your water conservation 
management plans. This will need to be done within your time 
extension period following the date the Water Resources 
Commission adopts these rules. 

2. You will need to prepare a plan/timetable for the Water 
Resources Commission which shall indicate the steps you intend 
to pursue to obtain a long-term water supply. This will need 
to be done by October 1, 1993. 

If you have any questions, please call the Department's Water 
Rights Section at 378-3739. 

LHN: jh 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd E 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX 378-8130 



June 20, 1994 

«DATA Macin toshHD: MiscDa ta:Conserva tion:ExtN ames» 
«name»«IF street» 
«street»«ENDIF» 
«city>>, «st» «zip» 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

You recently received an extension of time to complete work under Permit «perm.no». 
In our letter notifying you of the extension, we indicated that you were required to 
prepare conservation and long-term water supply plans. We have since re-evaluated 
our requirements for extensions and have decided not to require the preparation of the 
plans at this time. 

This change does not relieve municipal water suppliers from compliance with a similar 
condition which was included in many recently issued water use permits. The Water 
Resources Commission has recently authorized hearings on rules which will provide 
standards and criteria for the plans required under the permit conditions. A copy of the 
hearing notice is enclosed. You should be aware that, at some point in the future, the 
Commission may consider the adoption of rules extending the requirement for 
preparation of plans to other municipal water suppliers. 

While we are not requiring water management and conservation plans as a condition of 
time extensions, we still encourage you to consider preparing a plan. Because of current 
demands, there is little water available for new appropriations from many streams in 
the state. As a result, many communities will have to rely on alternate sources of water 
such as conservation, storage or acquisition and transfer of existing water rights to 
support continued growth. The planning approach which is reflected in the rulE:s is 
already providing many cities with an effective framework within which to identify 
future needs for water and to evaluate alternatives for meeting those needs. 

We welcome the opportunity to work with local water suppliers in evaluating their 
future water supply options. Please contact Jack Donahue at 378-8455 extension 283 if 
you have any questions or would like our advice and guidance in preparing a water 
management and conservation plan. 

Sincerely, 

Douglas M. Parrow 
Conservation/Basin Planning Manager 

Enclosure 
C0mnwrcl' Bu i ldi ng 
l "iS 12th Strl'l'l l\E 
Salem , 01' '-l ;'3 ]()-0210 
("i03) 37i-;. 3;-3q 
FAX (:'i03 ) 37/-1 -/-1130 



- --- - ----

690-10-116 FileNo. S:~5$3 

Application for Extension of Time 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

I, Colton Water District #11 , Duane Stanbro, Manager FEB 2 ~) 
Name 

P.O. Box 171 
Mailing Addreu 

Colton OR . 97017 
City Sta.te Zip 

record owner of water permit No. 4 4:50 3"'" , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

0 complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19_, be extended to October 1, 19_; 

and/or the time in which to 

~ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time 
. ✓ 

now expires on October l, 19--0-, be extended to October 1, 19..3__. 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

(1) within the past year _______ _____________________ __ _ 

(2) prior to this past year ...,.,- ---------------- ----- - - ------

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) _ _ _ _ ____ ____________ ___ _ 

Note : Domestic use for Colton Water District 

d- -~&-q 
JOO(J_J!_, _ 
'7111.tJJ 

c;j~-:;JI:i"'_, ... ~~ ' 
(1f&igningfora corporation pleueintify your title) 

February 21, 199 1 Dated _ _______ ___ _____ _ _______ _ ___ _ 

MAIL COMPLETEffAPPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 



• . . . . . Water Resources De, 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM. 

January 24, 1991 

Colton Water District #11 
Jerald Norton, Chairman 
PO Box 68 
Colton OR 97017 

REFERENCE: File 58553 

PHONE 378-3739 

According to the terms of your Permit 44505 complete application of 
water was to have been made by October 1, 1990. 

Complete application of water means use of the water for the 
beneficial purpose described in the permit to the full extent 
intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial 
irrigation of the lands the permittee intends to cover.) This may 
be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has been 
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of 
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and 
also in our postal card of October 25, 1990. 

ORS 537. 260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any 
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired 
and the owner of the permit fails or r~fuses within three months 
thereafter to submit to the Water P 1 rces Director proof of 
completion of the appropriation as ~d by ORS 537. 230 and 
537.250, the Water Resources Direcr -~er 60 days notice by 
registered mail, order the cance) permit." 

You are hereby notified that 
received within 60 days fror 
may be canceled without fu · 

~ ~eficial use is 

rf~i) /Ov\ -~ '-t,O)-- •r, the permit 

If you are no longer intere~ /\ J ~ '1 by the 
permit, we would appreciate 1' \;-- \}.., .;I" ~operty 
involved has been sold and any~ __;)~ u J\ ~ qted, 
you should assign the permit to tL. Y.)6-- 'v'/,<•...V 1 \ A) _ form 
will be furnished upon request. ~ ~--¥f 

~ Q_F 
If additional information 
Rights Section. 

tle 

is needed, 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

the Water 



Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 24, 1991 

Colton Water District #11 
Jerald Norton, Chairman 
PO Box 68 
Colton OR 97017 

REFERENCE: File 58553 

PHONE 378-3739 

According to the terms of your Permit 44505 complete application of 
water was to have been made by October 1, 1990. 

Complete application of water means use of the water for the 
beneficial purpose described in the permit to the full extent 
intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial 
irrigation of the lands the permittee intends to cover.) This may 
be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has been 
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of 
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and 
also in our postal card of October 25, 1990. 

ORS 537. 260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any 
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired 
and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months 
thereafter to submit to the Water Resources Director proof of 
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537. 230 and 
537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days notice by 
registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit." 

You are hereby notified that, unless proof of beneficial use is 
received within 60 days from the date of this letter, the permit 
may be canceled without further notice. 

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the 
permit, we would appreciate being advised. If the property 
involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed, 
you should assign the permit to the new owner. An assignment form 
will be furnished upon request. 

If additional information is needed, please contact the Water 
Rights Section. 

tle 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



January 16, 1987 

Colton Water District #11 
PO Box 68 
Colton, OR 97017 

Gentlemen: 

REFERENCE: File 58553 

378-8508 

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which to complete 
construction and make complete application of water under the terms of 
your Permit 44505 was received . We also have your check in the arrount of 
$100. 

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward 
completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limits to 
complete construction and make complete application of water are being 
extended to October 1, 1990. 

Sincerely, 

BRUCE A. ESTES 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE :jw 

Enclosures 

55200 



5~S-S3 

690-10-116 File No.-~__._ _____ _ 

Application for Extension of Time 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON RE EIV O 
1, _ ___.:::c~o~L T~o~N~ w!!!A.!.!T~E!.!.R_.!:n:'...!:1c!:!.sT~R~r~c~T-1t~n=1 ___________ r ✓_O v s 19 s s 

Name 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
_ _:P'..._!.'....:o:..!.. ---=-BO:::..:X.:__::.6-=8 _________________ .....,s.,..1,,ii:::Lt1EM, OREGON · 

Mailing Address 

,COLTON OREGON 97017 
City State Zip 

record owner of water permit No. 'f 4 .5D5 do hereby request that the time in which to: 

0 complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 198...l.., be extended to October 1, lm.L; 

and/or the time in which to 

0 accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time 

now expires on October 1, 19~ . be extended to October 1, 19.2...l. 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

(1) within the past year Replaced Approximately 1200' of 4" main line with 6 11 main, added 

four parcels of property through annexation, prepared plans for several additional 

annexations, and began a study to increase summer usage through e change in rate;s. 

(2) priortothispastyear Completed installation af a new p lant, in-line storage , and 

line construction to provide looping and line extension. Installed additional 

fire hydrants and access points to accommadate present and future expansion. 

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRESHAVEBEENIRRIGATED) eliminating the need for summer sprinkling and 

irrigation on odd/ev.eh 2number days. Removed the resttiction on line extensions 

and services. Plannigg with METRO for future growth. 
(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet) 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 



I 

I __ 

VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

October 8, 1986 

Colton Water Dtstrict #11 
PO Box 68 
Colton, OR 97017 

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 58553 & 40983 

Gentlemen: 

PHONE 378-8508 

Recently our field personnel attempted to complete a field inspection 
of Permit Number 44505 which a 11 ows for the appropriation of 1. 0 
cubic foot per second of water from Jackson Creek for municipal use. 

According to the records we obtained, your use of water does not 
approach the quanity descri.bed by existing rights; 0. 343 mi 11 ion 
gallons per day under Certificate Number 54853 and 0.646 million 
gallons per day under Permtt Number 44505. 

I am enclosing a form for use in making application for an extension 
of the time limits under your Permit Number 44505. 

The Water Resources Director ts permitted by law to extend the time 
for completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable diligence 
by the perrnittee. Therefore, you should will out this application 
carefully and completely des~rtbing what has been accomplished. 

The application must be submitted to this office with the statutory 
fil i ng fee in the amount of $100. 

Sincerely, 

STEPHEN C. BROWN 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB/jw 

Enclosure 
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-4-L-=-=----4~-..... ! ~ 2 I I, V 1 

~!...JLl_..~......!.JL_;,.~---+-,l-'--'--t--'~~=,_µ....:....£.-..J-.r...:.....:::;-4--L' _r_4tl __ -----
/, · -1.., r. I ✓-. o 1 

· .. ..-!_/_~1 Id I 
/, 6 I .s I/. 0 

-+~r:::,_/_<-=---1--L.-\.<:.-£...L.-C-r~'-t-----+.~-=-,-J-+--'--+-----+- i IZ:: 
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DAD..Y TURBIDITY, PRODUCTION AND CHLC•RINATlON REPOR ~ Ff;. 

W.ter System ~L/z_'--l/-_Lda_/c-_}-_ _ O_r3.j, _____ Month Sep/._ JC}/(2 Water Supt. .f2:__ . _ 
1 

'6 _ _ 
S0urc r of \',' ;iter _ __ ______ _ __ _ _ ,S'_t.LJ'::...ft_J,_£_':f? __ .. . _ No. of Services~ __ Por~!:a ion Served _f_Of:_ ~~ l)e.f!]! 

__ ci-~-~il:r P~cxL_c'. _u_~i--~ --~ -=:::-_--:____ _ __ -~~~~~-~;;s _Fe~ = -____ __ == W .. :L;~ C. Tn-.e of C!.:lorine-~~-r L{/~1±£!_ 
FRI.E CJ-!LO?, INE RESIDllAL TESTS 

REMARKS 

SP #4 SP #5 
PPM PPM 

/~-- -- - -
/, z_ t,c) 

------
/,2_ I,() -
I . ' 

12 I ,----------+-----~--+--- __ __________ ....._ 
- -~ ~-- ~2_!}_ J,2/yt)/) Z.3 q crorJ 

1• f., ~, <_I 1.z,,,' I 1 Lf <Joo 
1s ,...,~ ~ L-:7i'-hu / I 7 / DU 

--;_-6·- -C - '-/ q 8'1/ t)(} J .3 5 C)('{j 

l 7 
139 /~ Jl_t)~JrJ 2-/ "J t,;,o 

10 iq~~-32.00l LI & CJDO 

26 -·-- ---- --1-----
2..3 '7 .~rY°J -~? __ ta-~---=-t .... ·_ ~.,__ 

_ _3.!!__ '4.Lb ~-, ~v .J 3.J_fl_(.'C_ 

·-

---

I q7 __ j_,5 ___ _1!? /, /. /, c) /, U 
,CJ(,, /,S /,z_ /,2. /,() /,L.7 / 2-Z ----------
,c;~ t,5 /,2 . l,z. l,cJ f.u ··------------
q 7_ _ _ J.,.)- J,.J- /,2. I&_ _ _,__/_<C__,,'--7 ~--------

£i.LL / ,.c; / ,. .? /,.7 ; r1 /,0 ~-+-'u.....>:'-f------------

.Ek- ;,..;~ / ,7_ /,7 J,u //-;---------

- - - - ------~ 
L!f_ __ _/_6._ /, 2 -'1.z_ _j,n /, I) 

__ !.l[ ~ -1-~ I 7 /, 7 /4r-. /,I"} 

-~ 4 LL2-if)_=.,w~~-""'~~'........j.. __ -+· Jtin.c,ou ,JO I, .t:;· l1/ i,'7 /,() /~n 
( -

@ , 61 I ~se>~ttJ. j•'7,,r,~ 
-"' ,t., 

d ~ /, _c,, I, l Ii') /iv IA\ c-,:. .;11 
31 I • ..______,l ____ __.. ____ __._ __ ,t_ _ _i__-.l... __ -'---~--_.i_ __ 1--________ _ 



WSSP-14 9/ 76 !)All.Y TURBIDITY, PRODUCTION AND Cill,C•RINATlON REPORT 
~ ' 

Water Syst em _(2;J,k.l!./_...,..M_?f:--t~J}1.~f ___ Mon th (jp~1--- / 9p._ Water Supt. _J2,_,JY~- ----
S c,; ·.:ct' of \',' ~: e: __ ·---···--- _________ 0._{L.t.~ft -~ __ __ No. of Services~.5 __ Porul ati .:-n Served ~0~0 ______ _ 

CtJ ,-~,nt P~.Ju_t Used-~--- ·-··--·-- - Stn·n gLl-1 ac Fed _ ____ ___ :!\hh & 1\)'t' o: Chl orinator .Lf~<.e__ 
- - .. .. . . - - - ·· - - - - -- -- -- - · -- --- --- -- ·-- --- -- ---- - ··----- - -- . 

FREE Ci-1.1..DRINE RI.S IDUAL Tf.STS 

... Te.t ~uthod REMARKS 
·a 
::i 1. Cc,ntact Cb;;.mber Sh 'W b elo w, b y d ate, any t,O 

i i:: -0 
(.) 

2. - u.nusc:a.1 occu.n-c r,c e$ affecting :a .,... ----OD B Cl □□ ~I b 3, _ ___ __ __________ ----- - cl-Jvrba tion ex opera tion of 
~ 

.. ~ 

~ rl 0 a 4. - - -- the w:..tcr ey~e m ; wo, 
~ .B g J &J :>- ----

0 J ll !! J .9 ~ ! -~ 0 S. R an dom Point a.id; Cjjl;c, of r..ndom poina. 
0 ""' ;>-::, "'"' :g i3 -->- ., =;J ~ 1 ~ J ~ B~ 

.;) ,... 

t3 ~ 0 8 !3 ]- SP lf1 SP 1/2. SP #3 SP #4 SP #5 

3.. _fJ&.13.-r.rL Cl Cl V u Q., (j f-, z PPM PPM PPM PPM PPM 
--- ------ ---- - - ·----- -- ··---- - ··- ---- ----- - · -

1 .!;_j 2 2 tJ&t.JcJ - :2 .5'__i~ .q_s_ J_~.j __ _f!L / ,2 A".t..JL _}_, C) --· 
2 di L/J °lk,Od I C/7000 _1!ifa.. I,..)°- ,_LL_5 /~ z _j_ ,J)_ I, c., ---- -- ---- - · - 1---·- -· 
3 I( ~I h C) Jq.J}O I £--</'?ot:J ,Cf~ /, ) - · /, z_. -1il:::_ /' c} ,-.... 

(, (1 

4 -~ I 7 9 / L'l' 0 I . IVV ·9)-- J, c; /, 7. I. 'l- ',L /, (? ~ - I • .. -
5 --,2 0 -~ J:<CX-V '2-4-1000 _/)!,= 1------ _L~ /, z_ I z_ ,0 I, u 
6 .~ ?;.? r.•~~6.i D .LlofcZ.OQ -1-il _!_,J _ _L -z. /,o /, o .._L, O --- --- -
7 3.23&2¢:o } .~/.-, 2_0(.) I C'tf,, ------· ~ r.l:: - 1. 2 l0 (, i) 

8 ~ .7S 2:Llf,O l t.?LJ..~~o ,9S I ,.5 -- -c-- -
- ---·-

9 32/clk!90 1 l. l/l/uo 11/J - _L-;> __ _l__·z .. /1 0 /,0 I ,o 

?7 'i< 1d!l_f&__ 
,... -

10 --~-300 I 't) - I I J {. ? _J_i_l I, z.. / {°"') ··- - - -- . .. 

ll l]3LOb4:00 / ..$&::,7[rU ~ [ /, z / , l_ !, ( _ /, 0 
I -

._].J..;:i___ 

~ ~- 3 '3 13!±.k..<:L_ .. _.J.x-3 5 ov ,ct} ) :'S i, 7_ /. 2 /, 0 /, o 

~!- . ;3-l3k Zl{I/) J_f3_6 ocJ _&K I ,S /, z_ /,?.. /, D __ /. o .:2..z_ ___ _ - --
14 ·,r~s J L/ot.-0 I L/b3ou ,9 7 /, c.; /, 7-- 1,·2. /, o /, O 

15 -o--- --- - -- - · 
16 ,~ 7i'7C-53cV - -- 2-.51 '!=> 0 0 J ·i~ / /'-; I I I I I l / , () /1 {> 

17 :~2,9ZX30t> ! ln..3 6cn ~ 1,5 . -1 
/ ' .) ! l, z / , () i,u 

10 .]'j_/ 13 1 uu I J?'t./f{oD I 9l: I .:> 
- /, {) /, r; I , l_ I I 2. 

. 19 B'l~152()U I t,.Z/CJe, ,9L -1I) ·- /, 7 .J.-6_ i, 2... I ti 
20 .'·f '-/. j::d.{{1]__ I 7'-f ,:/1)0 ,q5_ l r; .. 

/ , 7 /,I ' i, 0 .../-1..) --· 

ii~f~M~ -::JI, . ) IL"r) ,Cjt,_ /, _~ /, 5 /, 2 / , cJ ),() 
-

;,; (,. , 2... :)...(X) ~ -<r: - · 
·- ·---

23 1P,h I/) t;. / o cJ :Z 1 / :;;,.cv 22 - __ l.L.S. _L__L__' /,? /, 0 /, () 9 

--~~-3 s5.·7 2/,uo 1../1 ,5oo , 98' /, .-S /, 2 I /, ) /, () I,< ) l<.eftt/;.:C r; Si•~.-Ktrlfr 
25 $.'1°5<:? ~(tJ i-JJn /011'}0 ~ ~- _L1 :; ___ l1 2... /, ? /1 0 ..f..,O . 

... ~,3laJ _1i.%j{;O t. 9 qsoo c · ,'-/(p_ f, '<; /, '2. -/,Z Jv /, u 
. --~?_ 3-k;i_1,d aJ 2-. O 2.l~o u dl /, 5 I, ·-;> /,;>_ I, 0 I, 0 

28 , '.¾ .. 3- ti_y IJT__ lJ. L~ 6 O l ./ 2.J._ __ _LS_ f.7 /,7 j.,n J, cJ .,.,_,,,, • . , h I - I 

29 

JO 7171 t ; {; t) t/ci . 1-,L/ .. :! C> 00 9~ le ) /,5 /,, 2_ )1 () l, o 
31 ~7,;z7 , =soor..> ! O L (-o() q<J /, ,) J, 5 /,2 /1 cJ I 10 , : 



WSSP-14 9/ 76 DAil.Y TURBIDITY, PRODUCTION AND CHLC•RINATION Ril'ORT 

' 
Vl~atcr Sy,tem _JJ.ni_/4,z _.&!t1fr2:- _o~i .. Month -~ly. _L~ Water Supt. 0 .- s livi b l'--c ) - -
So-....rc e of \','ate: -~(~ 1:Lli<. - S.i!..1:"fe,-£:' No . of Se.rvices ~~ __ Popu b tio::i Se.-ved _/4_((__"!'1(!_ ____ _ _ 

I' ' 
Ct-.lor !:,e Pr-::-<lu ::-t u, ed 4..a ~ ·- -------- - Strt>ng!.h as Fed . ·- -- - - }.-1..xe G T ypt: of C"l-:.lorLiitorlhJ-' b~-

-- .. .. _ - ·- . - - . -- -~ -- . --- ···-· - ·-- ------- ---- - -- ·- · -- --- ------ - - --------- -- --
FR.EE CHLORINE RESIDUAL TESTS 

.., Ten Method ____ REMARKS 
·a , 

.if 
;::, 1. Contact Ch;;.mber Shew below, by d ate, any 

~ iI 
lJ 2. U'"l l !.'1,al oc-cu.--.e nc t:, dfecring ·5 - - ----

] □□ ~ r:, □□ 3. - c-1'Jorb at ion or OC">cr 11tloo of 
j t.) -· 

t1 0 8 4. _ _ _ _ __ the w;;.t e; S).t e m ; a.lso, 

"~ ~ i 
~-... ., " c 0 S. R ar. dom Point ------ --- iu:! J;·e~es o! r ;mdom polll ta. - >-J ~ .s ~ ! :§ -0 "- " >----

>- i~ j j ~ ~ ~ C) 5 ~ ,lJ -a 
d :::i 5 !:l " SP #1 SP #'2 SP #3 SP #4 SP #5 

~3~0 i\~ '--
0 0 u (.) Cl. r.:, f-, z PPM PPM PPM PPM PPM g .. _ 

------ '-·--·- -- ----- - -- -- - ~ -- L- ---- ---· 
l ~.!J_g_y'j){) ; 1r.,<Joo... _..!_l/j f;.j /12. /.2 /LO h O --- - ·-· 
2 I ,"J q I 4 2 Y"t:1ll __/_71110(') (]}_ · i:.- I I z I, 2 I I() )1 l> /, ,._,. 

-· ---
3 ,:;l/ ~ ~a",x_,, / G· 9 &-e1·2.1 I k l /,5 . < /, .J h2.,, /,L /,0 
4 

s l::JL/Ui;ic:ou 4tJ'i'i<)C I 7'2 /,5 i,S i, l /; c,.'J /, u 
6 ;2. tJ T381 CcJ i f b J./ I){} , &--0 " 2_ ._16 /JZ.. /, 0 /,0 
7 :J 4 8./5 590G I I 15<..;o -1....lk _Af._ t~ I, z · o /, n 
8 :2.. :J o 2 I .2 .. /J() f (::,5 ~1 c?O ,?Bl ),6 IS J✓ -Z. I, o l,o 
9 '/.. ~--; ·J -=?r'>.-L-7a· 2Q9.-3.t.!.n I /p 7 ;.s__ ~. ·- /,z ,f ' /, J,L 

. ._; - ~-J 

10 .,:i .. .c; 4 :~ro~) iJ o g ;1>1Jf) ~Q. _./45 /, ~ /, l ,7 l,n . ___ ..._ ____ 
ll - ·- ·-
12 ,;i -f.~.1<1.n,,,J J../ 41-·.~o. (?(, , /_Q -1-6:;_ I. z i 7 hO /, l) 

:2,,. ' Jqx--a.) 
I I 

13 'L.l ..... Q C?.il... _&L I,< /, ·7 J, 'l tO t c-, 
14 2.i..,,2-J 35? 00 I 1/')L/04> fl,,/ j#L~ 1~2 J,z /_, 2 /, V 

15 ,},A#l/t,n }[p .Lj c;o-V .# /, 5 I, :S /,Z /_10 /,-o '7g 

16 12..<P!···~ ~iA-) J 771 t"lh . Stl. , .... s /10 I J.? /., / /, r) 
w ... 

17 -L£ /, _) -/, C, ·-
18 ,f( 

-
. 19 i,;27 J. ¥f..5 n:., . gr / -~ - i , ,t.,"~ I• ,. I ? ir u , -

~--~ !.'.J../J!.t.5u.w ?_ U,~l1U ~7}? !. ~>- i , <; 1.t .. I : 2.. It u -· . 

21 -J1Cf.-Ji1.,,,~,>r-) 3d-/3no ,&-,J /.,,~ i , .-i= ),'') l,t /4 u ·-
22 1Pf"J_ 1/J5tlc)_ _ _il_ 'l 2 00 . .2!1- /L~ Li..2_ ;. 2 .!.12 /4u 

'->f'. .. ;l/-.,J,,1) 
-

/11 ) 23 3 I I_ falj_t, J Y."'i _ ..... 1-~s L.6..L J. 7 In) - " 

24 . ., . 'is..!:LK!J... l) .. ) -z, () /.t.> 3, Cf') I f(O i,S /,. c:; l I z !· O /, { .I .. . 

25 ,_ _ _ 
~~'1.Wm. l:,12 7()() ._v,.. /, .,- I . ' - i,? / ,.r) /// } ------

~ -~~~t!id)_/..lr J 3i.J'lq /Jp,J . V ,2.7_ I.~- I, > /,"J I ,7 /,I', ) ,4 \}(.. P.<1 I l" C) --· - ~~~ ¢',~/. /. '-1~· -~JJ.Lk(d:I.PO _::,C,i'>-7 o ri /27 /, .;· -~s I. ·z,. l._c} t, n r-JI ~ .. ) 

29 ~ '2!l C(7. 0( 1 :di /,.::';, /, l. / ,t.) \ 
, 

/!, _{13 :+c:-. ·L _J /, s l,O -~ \ 
, 

~ o 2, a ~ ~'2 o' ,c.J ? 2 'i<4iJ() I 'J.'7 I. <,. / _-:,- .... i,2 .. i,tJ J.o , -.,. .J 

31 /jt_) l/ t,,-f./51..Jl) 1 - r, q .:s'<> 1.,') .,fii' J ( ::-, /,s /,l.. I tcJ I fl } 
/ -



WSSP-14 9/7fi DAll.Y TURBIDITY, PRODUCTION AND Olli>RINATlON REPORT . 
Water Syrtem L ~-, /fe 11 __ ~J.c'I:._ . ,'/)J.f ____ Month_ ::Z,JJJE.. /'i,f Z Water Supt. _f2_!_s-./n,,f-,k) -~ - -
S0urcc of \'." :.tcr ;/ac/s.~...c.!.lfL._(}_fy_c_6:._ _ _:::5.i..!._Cfr(U:: _ No. of Suvices ? y.5· _ _ Popul at:on Served /, 0 CO 

Stuugth as Fed __ _ __ _ .M .. J..e G T ype of Ch.!or inator .&'.t.:t" Iv,, v 
-- I - - -- · ·- . - . . -- -- - .. - ·- • -- ·- ---- - ----- - -- -- ------·-- --------· --- ----- - ··-

FREE CHLOR INE RESIDUAL Tf.STS 

., Test Method , '7) ['/) REMARKS 
·a 

~ 
::, l. Con ta ct Ch...mber Show below, by date, any 

i 
q -0 0 

2. --- i.l!lUS".lU occ..rre :ic es ?-'fecting :a 
□□ ~ 1:1 DD ~ ·s ----

~ ~or::: ation et 0J"'f!"ition of 
j J ~ 

:,,_ ----
rd 0 8 4. the water syue1:1; &Jao, ;I: -~ " c ---

0 !! ll ~ i u j 
.., 

·3 ~ ! :s 0 S. R a..ndom Point i.dch·esses o! rii.Ddom points. 

jj '"' " >- j j ~ :3 d 
O i:, 0 

~ -B. 
~ :a g ~ " SP #1 SP 12 SP #3 SP #4 SP #5 

n&,sv; __ u cJ c.. () f:... z PPM PPM PPM PPM PPM 
--·- · 

_____ ., __ .. _ ____ 
l I f?O I I/:_ , {JL) _1_!.5Y! Ou ,..SL I r: , ,.__ ,__ _L-~ /, _7 /, l } / , (..I 92 tL 

-
2 I f!.;} .:7~ I oo "J I Q5 a& ~ I 1 I r- ? I, 2. I, 0 1J> -- ~ --
3 t_jq/~>, 2.. 7 ;) ·,), OU ~59 l 5 ;; r; j, ,-:i / 1 L' /1 (> 

4 I <f!Plu7 / 2.. & Juv ,!';r:'j I ,.5 /, ]_ /, 2- /2 cJ Ito ---
5 I __ _.l;d_ L/ /r.V C C' I, :) / , z._ /, z /, ( , / 1 (. ·' 

,_,, __ ) 

6 
,---

7 lJ_<JZ ? i/vo c; (j 2, :Z (.//) '~) f~ / ,~; /, z /, () /,() /, u --
8 i91/ (f?...t;?oo / ·7 7 50{ I .i.,,,J /. 5 I. 7 Ii Z- /10 /, V . -
9 fQl,ct>tlcr 2 .. 3'3 / cu LlJ7 J. <., I ) J, ,) J.L,1 /H) - -10 l qq 9 .~•/t.\ 1 c[ ]_d.('1' I/, 'l /,:.5.. /./ I , f'I z /1 { ·, -, ·-

ll 2 0 ,:r~71 .. c.t · _:-; '-13 3 ( 1 (I -2 ,u ~ . t. l, S _i, L i ,z 
12 --- I<. r l 1 ,-, lei'"" -J- .7. ,c, ~ ,(.I I ,.5 /u· ;, ·z.... 

' I t i , 1 ~ 

13 
I , . ,,.., ' 

:) '(I ), s '.l?i!.!:,v q f ,,,_t:::._ ' k f / / CI/ ,,. > :.?,~ -
14 121)1}_,VCJ'.J /~ > L.5. d rr'J f ,;JC/ ' ).,() ~ .o / /5 _L,L /;o ., 1s:) 

-'), 

15 I~ 01/S"Lf_'h '), --1..s /.La f J,) ~ 
;/10 I,') I c:. · _j, 2 . I , u ~ - I . -:) 

16 ::.> (~l:,55~?0 I !1.,f~ I CJ U .J,o I ,_5· I I, r; l~ / , 0 
l7 1

2t~;?_crJ,L.;t,J I 0t,12t)o -'23- ~ ,O J,S /, z. / , c_ /,o 
18 .2.LI 16=6 LC!_O 2. '] () l.,,,) {"; .t.lf I, .5 /,5 /, 2- /, 0 I, iJ 

. 19 ; , I ,j -q ~:,() tl() ·-s i ~9{10 .B'u /,6 /,5 /, z -,(.) I JI I 

20..._L_ 
- --

21 I? "2, ) 7</(1) ~ (p ;) £.0,1.1 0 .-XI. /,5 }, 5- }, 7 i, l.... ;;o '_J ci:Ji. ·::- r1 ,t.t 
I ' 

... ~3 _ j;;?,:J !CJ 'Jt-Cl, I I 9 4.•t/ 1) ..... 1~.t .__L_J: _l.:r i, 7 J, I I 
.~ 71-I~ /.JIJ ---

23 1

;2 2. lj/71//W 2k o_ . .c; ch ·, , lt"-i ·- J c:.. I{) /,n } I \ i.? . .,, 
24 :2 .J..7 t✓-.2.)J[,t / ~~_OS:' -~ u ( .1 I l_ ,C.~ i,S /, ..,- /, J /_ ,U /,n ...,__ 

25 23 0 i ~ Z t lj , t. 5 :.,v ·1 o 0 i '71 --._id i1 ._> ·- i,L /, L /40 
26 2.32 2 /21)l, '205 60( } 

·-tt-
·~--- -- ---- - -
-~~{I(') : ~ ;J Jj ~ '?11. , lrJ/ /•..) /. <, ,.,·;, ltO /I{ ) 

~ -
29 .2 ':!.£, zs 7 t) C) / 2-_2/ ,,o • J 7 ;: 1 -'-6 i, L , L / , () 
3o 2 3~t -.{'(1r>- t- l. I 8 i./ 3<-' o i 7.'k- J.S / .2 /,2 l,o /,(.} .~ ~ 
31 l 



WSSP-14 9/76 DAll.Y TURBIDITY, PRODUCTION AND CHLC•RJNATlON REPORT . 
Wrr.tCI Syvtem ~ -AA-kk--t?-/s.i . ___ M0nth /71Cl.f- 19£;/._ Water Supt. -t2~Shit1 lz1,o 
Sou.-ce of \'.' ;acr _(l Jte('":/J. _~,;.JJ~~ _____ No. of Services 2 fiCj __ Popul..,ion Served - ~ ...... [).__ _ 

__ °:·::~_be ~ ~-''._:_'e~_--:~f-·q~ ---~---- __________ S~reug-_h as_~ed ./.,!i.. ~# ,Ida~ M.cke & T ype of ~=~~u~~,~~1':': 
FREI CH.L0RINE RESIDUAL TESTS 

REMARKS 

5 

6 

16 I 

17 : /4C/ /.,,,.~IN l ?J R '7 SI o (J ,<-'SO / , (.) lt5 /, 2 / (_ , I ltlJ 

18 L_S J 2Ft./aJ I ~5 ."3W , V '5c) /, () / < I - /~ t. / ~~) . , / ' ,,_ 

. 19 ,J ,,S 2. ":? / , 5 00 j D ;j _; l'>O ,,c..SJ J. s i , c_ 
' .. 

I ·~ , , L ! , 0 I, o 
!/n '7-,. RS3 co 

. 
20 -;_5 3 )l ('](.)_ ;,~O ,,.S /,5 / , 1__ J, 2. J,{J ---21 111-s' k5ri:..J110 2..3 .~'-/ rJU ;5/ J. <; le:., I, i. !,_z /:CJ ;l -

--
22 'f:~ R bl ~/Jr / 2/ 2. 8 CJO .-15J J, 5 -.,____ I, L.... 

-&..-:.. :.!!.. J, 7 I i2_ 
j t-= / , fJ 

I 

23 I 

24 / (,.,1 flfYt,tJ l/'J{f.3bv .f J,6 / , -:2.. J. z_ J ,cj ., ·6½- } I(.) . ~ 

25 / -~ ,~ -70/,nJ 2.17 I & cu .6~ _I~ tJ / ,0 l ,2 J,u ·'~ -

--~ /__ 0 _7 ':li5d) 2..1...i./ Cf 60 ~2 / , <; }.() J. z ' : •L!L __jJ;J. 

--~2-t&-? i :; ?,4et - {)_:L t~7 I 5 J, i) / 1·7 
·'· f) / , cJ J_J__ ' dJ.!. , 

28 . / 7 / lt./2e,t ~ 1 41:~ x' vu ,r-:s ; ,5 /1 0 l r L /,0 /1 -0 
>---· ·-.___ 

29 ·11~ it,~ ./_9_k Im ) 
- .c /,, ½ !t z_ l z /. ", ) ( "' ;-'.:J ) r( , 

---
30 

31 I/ 7f;\_53_c; 151/..? 7-C1.) , _5c/ ;, ...,.; / Z- !tz_ /l I / ~ y-,.., 
C 



Colton Water District #11 
Jerald Norton, Chainnan 
P.O. Box 68 
Colton, OR 97017 
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VICT OR ATIYEH 

GOVE""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 

File Number 58553 

J . Val Toronto & Assoc., Inc. 
225 S.E. 2nd 
Pendleton, Oregon 97801 

November 1, 1979 

Thank you for the return of corrected application number 
58553 and map. It has been reinstated with a priority date 
of October 17, 1979, the date it was again received in this 
office. 

Permits will be issued for use of water from Molalla 
River and its tributaries. However, water may not be available 
during dry periods. The water may be needed to satis f y existing 
rights or minimum flow standards. 

The application is now satisfactory and will be considered 
for the issuance of a permit in 30 to 60 days. 

Sincerely, 

Donald R. Buell 
Water Rights Engineer 

ORB: jmt 

cc : Col ton \Vat er District # 11 
At tn : Jer a ld Norton, Chai r man 



CONSULTING 

_ _ _ [,n9ineers J. VAL TORONTO & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

STATE OF' OREGON 
LICENSE # SS02 

STATE OF' WASHINGTON 
LICENSE # 1 1766 

STATE OF' ALASKA 
LICENSE #1413 

October 15, 1979 

Mr. Donald R. Buell 
Water Rights Engineer 
Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

Dear Mr. Buell: 

RE: Application No. 58553 

TELEPHONE C503l 276-7402 
225 S. E, 2ND 

PENDLETON, OREGON 97801 

OCT l'l 1979 
W JER RESOURCES Oll'T 

ALEM, OREGON 

Enclosed is the corrected Application for Permit 
to Appropriate Surface Water for Colton Water 
District 1Hl. 

Sincerely yours, 

J. Val Toronto, P.E. 

JVT/mp 

Enc 

cc: Colton Wa ter District # 11 

CIVIL - HYDRAULICS - STRUCTURES 

HIGHWAY DESIGN 

ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION 

COMMUNITY PLANNING 

PARKS AND SWIMMING POOLS 

WATER ANO SEWER DESIGN, PLANTS ANO f"ACILITES 

SITE DEVELOPMENT INVESTIGATION 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & SUPcERVISION 

SUBDIVISION PLANNING AND SURVEYS 

CANALS, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES & STORM DRAINS 

f"OUNOATION INVESTIGATION - BORINGS, CLASSIFICATION & TESTING 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 

File Number 58553 

Colton Water District #11 
Jerald Norton, Chainnan 
P.O. Box 68 
Colton, Oregon 97017 

Dear Mr. Norton: 

October 5, 1979 

Since you have not returned your application numbered 
58553 or replied to corresp:mdence regarding it, I assume 
you have reconsidered the matter of your profOsed use of 
water and will not re-sul:mit your application. 

If we do not hear fran you within thirty days fran the 
date of this letter, your application will be rejected with­
out further notice and the $31. 00 unearned pennit recording 
fee will be returned. 

DRB: jrnt 

Sincerely, 

~RB-d( 
Ibnald R. Buell 
Water Rights Engineer 

cc: J. Val Toronto & Assoc. , Inc. 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
oovtRHOfl 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

August 31, 1979 

J VAL TORONTO & ASSOCIATES INC 
225 SE 2ND 
PENDLETON OR 97801 

RE: File No. 58553 

Dear Mr. Toronto: 

PHONE 378-3066 

Application No. 58553, in the name of Colton Water 
District #11; which was returned to you has not been received. 
It was endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, 
it must have been received in this office on or before August 
27, 1979. 

This application has lost its priority, but _may be 
reinstated with a new priority date when it is again received. 

Sincerely, 

Donald R. Buell 
Water Rights Engineer 

DRB: j fv 
cc: Colton Water District #11 



GOVUtNot 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

J. Val Toronto & Associates, Inc. 
225 SE 2nd 
Pendleton, OR 97801 

Dear Mr. Toronto: 

June 26, 1979 

PHONE 378-3066 

58553 

We have received an application in the name of Colton Water District 
No. 11 which is requesting a permit to use 8. 34 cubic feet of water 
per second fran Jackson Creek for namicipal purposes. Along with 
the application, we received a map and fee of $51. 00. 

ilir records show . existing rights in the name of the Col ton Water 
Canpany SI\d the Colton Water District for 0.6 cubic foot of water 
per second fran Canyon CTeek as evidenced by the certificated re­
corded at Page 5395 and 0.5 0.1bic foot of water per second from 
Jackson CTeek unde1· Permit No. 30560, respectively. These two 
rights total over 700,000 gallons of water per day. 

In a conversation with our Watennaster, Mr. Clif King, and John Haxton 
£ran the Oregon Fish and Wildlife Division, the .District Manager of 
the Colton Water District, Robert Axmaker, stated that the maximlln 
use at the present time is 350,000 gallons of water per day. Projected 
service shown under the application wruld indicate that the maximum 
useage would be possibly in the area of 1,000,000 gallons of water 
per day. This is considerably less than 8.34 cubic feet of yater per 
second. I would think the quantity of water l"eQQeSted r the appli-
cation should be changed to show a more realistic amOl.Ult of water. 

The map showing the service area for the Colton Water District and 
the attachnent to the application do not canpletely agree as far as 
the area to be served. All of the areas in question are in T. S S., 
R. 3 E. , in Section 1 which reads the $ls of the NWJ.(. It would appear 
that this shwld be the SEli of the~- Also, where it reads the E½ 
of the~, I believe, should read the Wit of the NEJc. Also, in Section 

, 4, it would appear that at least part of all the ~ sections in that 
Section would have at least a small service area. The map and the 
attacimlent to the application shoW.d be in agreement. 



June 26, 1979 
J. Val Toronto & Associates, Inc. 
Page Two 

I am returning the app}."cation along with the attacbnents and 
map for correction and canpletion. The application is endorsed so 
that in order to retain its priority date, it must be received in 
this office on or before August 27, 1979. 

DRB:tld 
cc: Colton Water District No. 11 
enc: Receipt No. 10445 

Sincerely, 

OONALD R. BUELL 
Water Rights Engineer 



COL TON. OREGON 

Mr. Vestal Garner, Water Rights Engineer 
Application Permit Section 
Department of Water Resources 
555 13th N.E. 
Mill Creek Office Park 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Garner: 

April 18, 1979 

RECEIVED 
APRl 91979 

WATIII HIOURCQ DIPT. 
SALIM, 0 GOH 

Enclosed,. is a check for the water rights application that was 
submitted to your office last week. Thank you. 

Encl 

Ap n c.a-ti on N 
Permit N~. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
Accountant 
Colton Water District 



CONSULTING 

---6nqineen 
STATE OF' OREGON 
LICENSE #5BO2 

STATE OF' WASHINGTON 
LICENSE #11766 

STATE OF' ALASKA 
LICENSE #1413 

April 4, 1979 

Application Permit Section 
Department of Water Resources 
555 13th N. E. 
Mill Creek Office Park 
Salem, OR 97310 

Gentlemen: 

J. VAL TORONTO & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

TELEPHONE t 503 l 276-7402 
225 S. E. 2ND 
PENDLETON, OREGON 97801 

RECEIVED 
APR 131979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALE , OREGON 

Attached is an application for a permit to appropriate surface water 
for Colton Water District #11. Also enclosed is a reproducible copy 
of the diversion point and district area, and a check in the amount 
of $51.00 for recording and examination fees. 

Please refer to the "Remarks" section under the application for 
additional information. If you have any questions, please contact 
this office. 

Toronto, P.E. 

pllcation No~58553 
:,.r &4, it No. 

JVT/mp 

Enc (3) 

cc: Colton Water District #11 

HIGHWAY DESIGN 

ACCIDENT INVESTl13ATION 

CIVIL - HYDRAULICS - STRUCTURES 

COMMUNITY PLANNINl3 

PARKS AND SWIMMIN13 POOLS 

WATER AND SEWER DESIGN, PLANTS AND FACILITES 

BITE DEVELOPMENT INVESTIGATION 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & BUAERVISION 

SUBDIVISION PLANNIN13 AND SURVEYS 

CANALS, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES & STORM DRAINS 

FOUNDATION INVESTIGATION - BORINGS, CLASSIFICATION & TESTING 
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6. lgnature - Address 
X 
6. 
X 

Always obtain signature of eddr6aNe 
or agent and DATE DatVERED. 

8. Addresaee'a Addreea (ONLY if 
~ and foe paid) 

• U.8.G.P.O. 1988-212-885 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 6 • 
:,. 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS 
Pltnl r-name.~ end ZIP Code .... ' 
'" the epece below. ..., 
• C-plete Item■ 1, 2, 3, end 4 on the - -• Attach to front of anlcle If ■pace 

permlta. otherwlN affix to beck of 
.-tlcle. 

• Endora■ ertlcle "Return Receipt 
lleqN8t■d" ■d)llc■nt to number. 

-
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE 

USE, $300 

RETURN 

TO • 
Print Sender's name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM OR 97310 

II I I 11l111 I 1,II 1111IIII111ll 1, ,I 



( While You Were Out) • 

~~~3 To _____________ _ 

Phone ____________ _ 

D Telephoned 
D Please call 
D Will call again 

FORM CS 51619 

D In person 
D Wants to see you 
D Returned your call 



61L-j 
pril 19, 1979 

◄ r 

Application No . ..... . 5.8g~~··· 
Permit No . ....... 44505. 

Form 111 
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